The
Worshipful
Company
of

Constructors
Incorporated by Royal Charter

COMPANY YEARBOOK
AND MEMBERSHIP

October 2020 -
September 2021






A message from the Master

It is with great pride and humility that I
don the Master’s Badge and Gown. |
follow an illustrious line of Masters and
extend my gratitude to them all, especially
the last two who sorted out the finances of
the company in a professional and
effective manner.

The coming year is not as everyone
expected, as indeed the second half of last
year was not. Our IPM demonstrated what
can be done under these difficult
circumstances and | am very pleased to see
that he intends to ‘go around again’ in
2028-9, the first Constructor’s Master to
do so.

We have plans for the coming year which
may or may not be fulfilled. We hope and
plan for the best but are prepared for the
worst. Our industry has been, and will
continue to be, sorely affected by the
present pandemic.

As a company | am resolved that we focus
our efforts on the welfare of our members
and of the Industry at large. Our Charitable
Trust has set aside a fund to support
Covid-19 related charitable endeavours
both within and without the company and |
urge all members to make contact if they
feel we can help in any way.

In anticipation of the restrictions easing
soon we have arranged an Installation
Dinner in February, a Livery & Awards
Dinner in April and the Sir Christopher
Wren Banquet in June. | also hope to have
a Master’s weekend in Tunbridge Wells in
May and a Charity Dinner at the Reform
Club in September. We shall also continue
our social gatherings where and when
allowed.

My sincere best wishes to you all and |
look forward to seeing you all in person,
eventually.

Stay safe.



CONTENTS

MASTER, WARDENS & CLERK

PHOTOS 2
PROGRAMME 2019/2020 5
MASTER & WARDENS, 10
CLERK, CHAPLAIN & BEADLE 12
PAST MASTERS 13

SENIOR COURT ASSISTANTS 20
HONORARY COURT

ASSISTANTS 26
STANDING COMMITTEES 31
THE LIVERY 32
THE FREEDOM 64
HONORARY FREEMEN 109
HONORARY MEMBERS 111
YEOMEN 114
APPRENTICES 118
COMPANIONS 120
AETERNUM VALE 122
FOUNDER MEMBERS 123
PAST MASTERS 124
PAST CLERKS 126
THE COMPANY SILVER 127
DRESS CODE FOR COMPANY

FUNCTIONS 129
COVENANTED GIVING 130
QUALIFICATIONS FOR LIVERY 131
COMPANY GRACE 132
LIVERY COMPANIES 133

THE ORIGIN OF THE CITY OF

LONDON LIVERY COMPANIES133
THE LIVERY COMPANIES 134
IN ORDER OF PRECEDENCE 134
CITY COMPANIES WITHOUT

LIVERY 138
INDUSTRY PARTNERS AND
SPONSORS 139

MEMBERS BY PROFESSION 141
INDEX 145



MASTER AND WARDENS
2020/2021

Arthur Seymour

The Master

David Sheehan
Senior Warden

Terry Withers
Middle Warden



Derek Farrow
Renter Warden

Tim Fitch
Junior Warden

Richard (Kim) Tyrrell
The Clerk

4



Programme. 2020/2021

Date

2020
?? Oct

5 Oct

8 Oct

15 Oct

22 Oct

12 Nov

19 Nov

26 Nov

7 Dec

10 Dec

17 Dec

14 Jan

Time

1100

1200

1730

1100
1310

1800

1900

1330

1445

1600
1800

1900

1800

1230

1530

1830

1930

1900

1100
1310

Event/Activity

Election of Lord
Mayor

Constructors
Lunch

Installation

Committees
Election
GP

VINE
Quiz night

Committees
Merchandising
& Events
Scholarships
and Awards
Fundraising
VINE

Zoominar
Subject TBC

VINE

Constructors’
Christmas lunch

Court
Carol Service

Reception
Zoominar
Subject TBC
Committees

Election
GP

Venue

Guildhall
Zoom

Ironmongers’
Hall

St Lawrence
Jewry Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

TBA

Zoom

Zoom

Zoom

Ironmongers’
Hall TBC

Farmers’ Hall
St Lawrence
Jewry
Guildhall Club
TBC

Zoom

Plaisterers’
Hall




Programme. 2020/2021

Date

2021
TBC

21 Jan

1 Feb

11 Feb

16 Feb

17 Feb

25 Feb

4 Mar

TBC

5 Apr

Time Event/Activity Venue

TBC

1330

1445

1600
1900

1230

1500
1830

1900

1100
1300

1100
1310

1100

1230

SIDS TBA
Scholarship &
Awards

Committees TBA
Merchandising

& Events

Scholarships

and Awards
Fundraising

Zoominar — Zoom
Scholars

presentations

Constructors’ Ironmongers’
lunch Hall - TBC
Court Carpenters’
Installation Hall

Dinner

Pancake Race Guildhall

Yard
Zoominar — Zoom
Scholars
presentations
Committee Plaisterers’
Privileges Hall

Past Masters” & Guildhall
Senior Members® Club TBC
lunch

Committees Plaisterers’

Election Hall

GP

United Guilds St Pauls

Service Cathedral

Lunch Painters’ Hall
TBC

Constructors’ lunc Ironmongers’
Hall - TBC




Programme. 2020/2021

Date
7 Apr

15 Apr

22 Apr

6 May

20 May

28-30
May

7 Jun

10 Jun

17 Jun

5-7 Jun

24 Jun

24 Jun

Time

1830

1100
1330
1445
1600
1900

1030
1300

1900

1230

1830

1100
1310
1900

1100
1310

1100

1230

Event/Activity

Livery &
Awards Dinner

Committees
Election

Social & Events
Scholarships &
Awards
Fundraising

Zoominar
Subject TBC

Court
Companions’
lunch

Zoominar
Subject TBC

Master’s
Weekend

Constructors’
Lunch

Sir Christopher
Wren Banquet

Committees
Election

GP
Zoominar
Subject TBC

Ironbridge
Weekend

Committees
Privileges
Charity

Election of
Sheriffs
Lunch

Venue
Drapers Hall
TBC

Plaisterers’
Hall

Zoom

Barber
Surgeons’ Hall

Zoom

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Ironmongers’
Hall

Goldsmiths’
Hall

Plaisterers’
Hall

Zoom

Plaisterers’
Hall

Guildhall

Painters’ Hall




Programme. 2020/2021

Date Time
1 Jul 1030
2?2 Jul
6Sep 1230
9 Sep

1100
1330
1445
1600
11Sep 1745
16 Sep 1500
1700
TBA 1100
40ct 1230
70ct 1730
1830

Event/Activity
Court
Court lunch

Constructors
Golf Day

Constructors’
Lunch

Committees
Election

Social & Events
Scholarships
and Awards
Fundraising

Charity
Banquet

Court
Common Hall
Informal Supper

Election of
Lord Mayor
Lunch

Constructors
Lunch

Installation

Installation
Dinner

Venue
Vintners’ Hall

Croham Hurst
GC

Ironmongers’
Hall

Plaisterers’
Hall

Reform Club

Wax
Chandlers’
Hall

Guildhall
Painters’ Hall

Ironmongers’
Hall

St Lawrence
Jewry
Drapers’ Hall




Programme. 2020/2021

Notes

e Inthese uncertain times, Venues
shown in red will be where shown
or by Zoom until May 2021. Events
after this date are shown as normal
but may be by Zoom also. Fingers
crossed.

Dates and events listed are correct at
time of going to press. The most up
to date information, including
events not shown here, can be
viewed at
http://constructorscompany.org.uk/
event-list/

e  Booking forms will be circulated
by the Clerk or by the Event
Organiser several weeks ahead
of each event. A closing date for
applications will be stated, but
no guarantee can be given that
spaces will be available up to
that date. Places are allocated
on a strict first come first served
basis

e Times are shown using the 24
hour clock.


http://constructorscompany.org.uk/event-list/
http://constructorscompany.org.uk/event-list/

WZMOITPS @ ITmMmHdn>

MASTER & WARDENS,

MASTER
Elected 17" September 2020
Installed 8™ October 2020

SEYMOUR Arthur J
(Tina)

FCIOB FFB

15 Harescroft
Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN2 5XE
07836 291909 (M)
arthur.seymour@bohf.co.uk
Butler & Young Group (Retired)
Admitted Apr 99 Livery Dec 99

SENIOR WARDEN
SHEEHAN David S
(Lindsey)

FRICS

16 Little Lane
Alverstoke

Hants PO12 2LA
023 9252 3663 (O)
07875 636723 (M)
sheehandavidl@outlook.com
Admitted Dec 12 Livery Jul 2014

MIDDLE WARDEN
WITHERS Terry
(Alison)

FFB

23 The Avenue
Claygate

Surrey KT10 ORX
020 8971 3130 (O)
07968 748560 (M)
terry@admiral-scaffolding.co.uk
Admiral Scaffolding Group Ltd
Admitted May 13 Livery Feb 14

10


mailto:sheehandavid1@outlook.com

RENTER WARDEN
FARROW Derek G
(Kirsten)

BSc(Hons) MRICS

3 Charter Way
Wallingford

Oxon

0X100sz

07917 820623 (M)
derek.farrow@bidwells.co.uk
Bidwells

Admitted Oct 06 Livery Dec 08

JUNIOR WARDEN

FITCH Tim

(Alison)

BSc MSc2DIC CEng FICE,,,

8 Moor Lane w
Rickmansworth - k
Herts WD3 1LG N\

01923 776169 (H)

0203 286 9830 (0)

07816 517590 (M)
timfitch@btinternet.com
tim.fitch@invennt.com

Invennt Ltd

Admitted May 04 Livery May 07

11

WZMOITPS @ ITmMmHdn>



Z=>rrU>»I0O XIMro

Ro

mrOX>»mw

CLERK, CHAPLAIN & BEADLE

CLERK
TYRRELL Richard (Kim)#s
(Trish)

5 Delft Close
Locks Heath
Southampton
Hants SO31 7TQ
01489 557263 (O)
07738 008265 (M)
constructorsclerk@constructorscompany
.co.uk

HONORARY CHAPLAIN
PARROTT Canon David
(Sue)

St. Lawrence Jewry

Next Guildhall

London

EC2V 5AA

0207 600 9478 (O)
vicar@stlawrencejewry.org.uk

BEADLE

PRIOR Ted
(Diane)

BEADLE

1 Ridgeway
Rayleigh

Essex

SS6 7BJ

01268 779992 (H)
07840 940182 (M)
toastmastertedprior215@btinternet.com

12


mailto:vicar@stlawrencejewry.org.uk

PAST MASTERS

MAY Michael O P
Emeritus

(Zanta)

FRSA

Mill Lane House
Furners Green
Uckfield

Sussex TN22 3RN
01825 790172 (H)
mizam01@gmail.com
Admitted May 80 Livery Jul 90

ROOLEY Richard H

(Ruth)

BA BAI FREng FICE FIMechE
FCIBSE FASHRAE
Greenways

Church Lane

Stoke Poges

Bucks SL2 4PB
01753 648040 (H)
07768 100605 (M)
richard@rooley.com
Skype, rrooley
Admitted May 77 Livery Jul 90

APPLETON Anthony W J
Emeritus

BEd FRICS FCIOB
Graves End House
Woodbury Salterton
Exeter EX5 1PG
01395 233202 (H)
anthonyappleton@btlnternet com
Admitted May 78 Livery Jul 90

13

woIMAnr><Z —Hund>DT


mailto:anthonyappleton@btinternet.com

woIMAnr>< —Hund>DT

BURRELL John M

BSc MICE

(Archivist &

Honorary Treasurer)

4 0Old School Close
Hartley

Wintney

RG27 8HQ

01252 842874 (H) (O)
07941 975201 (M)
j.m.burrell@hotmail.co.uk
Burrell Property Investments Ltd
Admitted Sep 81 Livery Jul 90

ROBSON John W
Emeritus

(Mareth)

JP FRICS
Bubblestone House
The Green
Sevenoaks Road
Otford

Kent TN14 5PB
01959 525662(H) (F)
07775 521133(M)
therobsonsotford@tiscali.co.uk
Admitted Sep 85 Livery Jul 1990

HATTERSLEY David R
Emeritus

(Betty)

MBE BSc(Eng) FCGI
FICE

22 Malvern Drive
Woodford Green

Essex 1G8 0JW

020 8504 8263 (H)

07860 758544 (M)
davidhattersley117@btinternet.com
Admitted Jul 88 Livery Aug 90

14


mailto:j.m.burrell@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:davidhattersley117@btinternet.com

TRUSSLER John

Emeritus

(Anne)

PPCIOB FRICS HonAIC FRSA
2 St. Helena's Court
40, Luton Road
Harpenden

Herts AL5 2UH
01582 715203(H)
07785 710757(M) ‘,
johntrussler@btinternet.com
Retired

Admitted Sep 92 Livery Sep 93

WADE Martin J
(Janet)

FRICS

2 Clarendon Road
Harpenden

Herts AL5 4NS
01582 768574(H & F)
07860 347355(M)
jwade10061@aol.com
Admitted Jan 91 Livery Jan 92

ADCOCK Roger B
(Tina)

FCIOB FFB

20 Peter Avenue
Oxted

Surrey RH8 9LG
01883 717402(H)
roger.adcock@btinternet.com
Reactec Ltd

Admitted May 90 Livery Nov 90

15

nIIMAun> —nd>DT



woIMAnr>< —Hund>DT

RIGDEN Dr Christine H
(Stephen)

BSc PhD FGS CGeol
Woodlands Farm
Calcott, Sturry
Canterbury

Kent CT3 4NB

07746 381236 (M)
christine@drchristinerigden.com
Admitted Feb 93 Livery Oct 93

NEWTON Patricia MF
(Richard)

BsC (Hons) Arch Dip (Hons) Arch
RIBA FFB MBAE FRSA DCHS
Stanford House

Snape Road

Tunstall

Woodbridge IP12 2LA
01728 688977 (H)

07768 980668 (M)
comconstructors@aol.com
Admitted Sep 94 Livery Mar 95

BARRAT Doug
(Lesley)

FCIOB FRSA
(Charitable Trust Trustee)_r _
Southfield House :
Broomy Hill
Hereford

HR4 0LJ

01432 277259 ( H)
0789 987 4447 (M) L
douglasbarrat@googlemail.com
Admitted Nov 90 Livery May 91

16


mailto:comconstructors@aol.com

RIGDEN Stephen R
(Christine)

BSc MSc CEng MICE
MCMI

Woodlands Farm
Calcott

Sturry

Canterbury

Kent CT3 4NB

07889 061364 (M)
engineers@pmdsltd.com
Admitted Dec 00 Livery Oct 01

LONGHURST Alan J
(Lee)

BSc BArch

(Charitable Trust Trustee)
27 Hurst View Road
South Croydon
Surrey CR2 7AJ
020 8688 9568 (H)
020 8665 5252(0)
07885 967617 (M)
alanlonghurst27@gmail.com
Admitted Sep 97 Livery Feb 98

RUSSELL Victoria E

(Steve Lawrence)

LLB(Hons) FCIArb FCIOB FFB
Fenwick Elliott LLP
Aldwych House

71 -91 Aldwych
London

WC2B 4HN

020 8478 6465 (H)
020 7421 1986 (O)
07939 083466 (M)
vrussell@fenwickelliott.com
36westcroft@gmail.com
Fenwick Elliott LLP

Admitted Dec 98 Livery Sep 99

17

woIMAnr><Z —Hund>DT


mailto:alanlonghurst27@gmail.com
mailto:36westcroft@gmail.com

woIMAnr>< —Hund>DT

MONTEITH Graeme
(Kirsteen)

BSc(Hons) CEng FICE
3 Eastwood Avenue
Giffnock

Glasgow G46 6LS
07850 253694 (M)
gwmonteith@gmail.com
Graeme Monteith Associates Ltd
Admitted Apr 02 Livery Oct 02

WARD Anthony

(Jan)

CEng FIStructE

303a Hursley Road
Hiltingbury

Chandlers Ford
Hampshire SO53 5PJ
02380 263279 (H)

07836 290151 (M)
ward.tony25@gmail.com
Ward Morgan Ltd
Admitted Dec 05 Livery Feb 07

PARRETT Michael

(Jessica)

Mst (Cantab) Csci FRICS FCIOB
C.Build E FCABE FIMMM E

1 Westwood Close
Bromley

Kent BR1 2JJ

07802 846071 (H, O)
020 8466 6353 (O)
07802 846071 (M)
mikeparrett14@hotmail.com
MPA Engineering & Construction
Services Ltd Damp Diagnosis
Consultancy

Admitted Sep 05 Livery Dec 05

18


mailto:gwmonteith@gmail.com
mailto:ward.tony25@gmail.com

IMMEDIATE PAST MASTER

RAMSEY Sir Vivian A
(Barbara)

Kt MA FREng CEng FICE
The Old Vicarage
School Lane
Swanley Village
Kent BR 8 7PJ
VARamsey@aol.com
Avrbitrator, Mediator and International
Judge of the Singapore International
Commercial Court

Admitted Apr 98 Livery Feb 09

19




SENIOR COURT ASSISTANTS

LAMB Henry W T

(Kathryn)

BSc(Hons) FCIOB C.Build E FCABE
MAPM MioD

22 Mile House Close

St Albans

Herts AL1 1TD

01727 859811 (H)

020 7183 1745 (O)
07739 904510 (M)
lambdhk@btinternet.com
henry.lamb@Ilambandpartners.com
Lamb & Partners Ltd

Admitted Sep 05 Livery Feb 06

PULLEN Deborah A

(Dr Stephen Bleay)

MBE PhD HonDSc CEng FIMMM
FCIOB

44 Lomond Way

Great Ashby
Stevenage
Hertfordshire SG1 6BT
01423 214152 (H)
07772 228774 (M)
deborah.pullen@bregroup.com
BRE Ltd

Admitted May 17 Livery May 18

20


mailto:deborah.pullen@bregroup.com

HORNBY Andrew
(Antoinette)

MSc FCIOB FRSPH CMaPS
18 High Street

Syresham

Northants

NN13 5HL

01280 850060 (H)

07518 721403 (M)
andrewjhornby@ymail.com
andrew.hornby@arcadis.com
@andrewjhornby

ARCADIS

Admitted Dec 05 Livery Feb 07

RAMSEY Sir Vivian A
(Barbara)

Kt MA FREng CEng FICE
The Old Vicarage

School Lane

Swanley Village

Kent BR 8 7PJ
master@constructorscompany.org.uk
VARamsey@aol.com

Avrbitrator, Mediator and International
Judge of the Singapore International
Commercial Court

Admitted Apr 98 Livery Feb 09

21



mailto:andrewjhornby@ymail.com
mailto:andrew.hornby@arcadis.com

JUNIOR COURT ASSISTANTS

COLES Jon

(Lisa Gould)
FCIOB ACIArb
Hurlingham Studios
Ranelagh Gardens
Fulham

London

SW6 3PA. ‘
0207 3715722 (O)
07976 692416 (M)
joncoles69@yahoo.co.uk
Permanens Ltd

Admitted Feb 06 Livery Sep 07

MEEK lain T S
DipArch(Edin) RIBA
RIAS FBIS

20 Widegate Street

City of London

E1 7HP

020 3754 0153 (O

07960 173903 (M)
iaintsmeek@gmail.com
iain.meek@massterra.com
Meek Associates and Terrmass Ltd
Admitted Feb 07 Livery May 10

RIGDEN Michael J S
(Sally)

BSc

The Threshing Barn
Woodlands Farm
Calcott

Canterbury

Kent CT3 4NB

01227 781181 (H)
01227 710294 (O)
07866 805723 (M)
michael.rigden@breakthroughuk.com
Breakthrough Consulting Ltd.
Admitted Dec 04 Livery Sep 07

22


mailto:joncoles69@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:iaintsmeek@gmail.com

THOMAS Garry S

Ba(Hons) AADipl ARB RIBA
Ring House
Fownhope

Hereford
Herefordshire HR14PJ
01432 860338 (H)
07747 478079 (M)
garry@thomasstudio.co.uk
Thomas Studio Ltd
Admitted Dec 14 Livery Dec 14

WRIGHT Jane A
(Geoffrey)

MA(HE) BSc(Hons) FRICS FHEA
28 Blackthorne Road ‘
Great Bookham
Leatherhead
Surrey KT23 4BN
01372 458196 (H)
0203 5066635 (O)
07973 783186 (M)
wrightj@westminster.ac.uk
Admitted May 11 Livery Sep 13

23



mailto:wrightj@westminster.ac.uk

JUNIOR COURT ASSISTANTS
(3 YEAR TERM)

OWEN Stewart J
MBA MCR

146 The Street
Boughton Under Blean
Faversham

Kent

ME13 9AP

01227 219586 (H)
07817 143870 (M)
stewartowen@hotmail.com
stewart.owen@thinkdostrategy.com
ThinkDo Strategy Ltd

Admitted Oct 08 Livery July 20

SINGH Paul

(Rebecca Cole)

BSc Psychology

BSc Quantity Surveying.

MSc Construction Law and Dispute
Resolution.

New Hall

The Street
Tendring

Essex CO16 0BL
07879 656744 (M)
paulsingh@pscsltd.uk.com
paul@eedn.co.uk
paul@cookingupkitchens.co.uk
PSCS Ltd.

EEDN Ltd.

Cooking up Kitchens Ltd.
Admitted May 17 Livery Sep 17

24


mailto:stewartowen@hotmail.com
mailto:stewart.owen@thinkdostrategy.com
mailto:paulsingh@pscsltd.uk.com
mailto:paul@eedn.co.uk
mailto:paul@cookingupkitchens.co.uk

WILKINSON Ruth M

(Mr Andrew Kaye)

LLB Law with Australian Law
Clarkslegal

5th Floor

Thames Tower =
Station Road —
Reading -
RG1 1LX.

07968788129

07920112422
ruth_wilk@hotmail.com
rwilkinson@clarkslegal.com
Clarkslegal

Admitted Jul 19

25




HONORARY COURT ASSISTANTS

BROWN Norman C
(Susan)

BSc FCA

(Charitable Trust Trustee)
56 Magnolia Dene
Hazlemere

Bucks HP15 7QE

01494 464128(H)

07801 695922(M)
ncbrown808@gmail.com .
Admitted Oct 91 Livery Oct 91

HEATHFIELD Robert
(Charity Trust Trustee)
(Jan)

PPCIOB

1 Redwing Rise

Merrow

Guildford

Surrey GU4 7DU

01483 504768 (H)
07788 498894 (M)
bob.heathfield@btopenworld.com
Novare

Admitted Dec 02 Livery Dec 03

LILLEY Roger

(Rosemary)

BSc(Eng)(Hons) CEng MIET MCIBSE
MIDGTE

(Senior Steward)
21 Salisbury Road
Carshalton

Surrey SM5 3HA
020 8395 8394 (H)
07986 505077 (M)
rogerlilley@blueyonder.co.uk
Retired

Admitted May 06 Livery Sep 09

B 4 'f'

26


mailto:ncbrown808@gmail.com
mailto:rogerlilley@blueyonder.co.uk

SAYERS John F
(Christine)
FCIOB MAPM
Maple House :
71 St George's Road West @
Bickley Py
Bromley

Kent BR1 2NR

020 8467 0837(H, O)
07879 486903 (M)
john.sayers@btinternet.com (H)
Bickley Associates Limited
Admitted Dec 00 Livery May 07

ROWSELL John F
(Sandy)

FRICS; MSc; MCIArb
The lvy House,
Church Lane,

White Roding

Essex CM6 1RJ
01279 876611 (H)
07860 522337 (M)
john@rowsellconsulting.co.uk
Rowsell Consulting Limited
Admitted Jul 16 Livery Jul 16

SHEPHERD Paul W
(Virginia)

CBE DL DUniv CEng BSc(Eng) FCIOB
FICE FCIBSE CCMI ACGI
(Chairman, Charitable Trust
17 St Edwards Close

York

Y024 1QB

01904 700706 (H)

07801 123123 (M)
paul@shepherdcapital.co.uk
Admitted Feb 98 Livery Apr 99

27


mailto:paul@shepherdcapital.co.uk

HONORARY COURT ASSISTANTS
EMERITUS

KENT Kenneth J

(Norma)

FCIOB MRICS FASI MCMI
(Charitable Trust Trustee)
Compton Lodge
Compton Way

Moor Park

Farnham

Surrey GU10 1QZ
01252 783066 (H)

01252 711755 (O)

07767 277 297 (M)
kjk@kentsproperty.co.uk
ken.kent@me.com

Kents Property Limited
Admitted Dec 00 Livery Dec 00

28


mailto:kjk@kentsproperty.co.uk
mailto:ken.kent@me.com

STEWARDS

CHROUCH Diana
(John)

BA(Hons) MSc

27 Eversleigh Road
Barnet

Hertfordshire EN51IND ;
07887 692989 N
enquiries@chrouchconsulting.co.uk
Chrouch Consulting

Admitted Dec 18

HARDING Craig SP
BA (Hons) Architecture
96 Kilmersdon Road,
Haydon,

Radstock

Somerset BA3 3QR
07903 893253 (M)
craigee96@hotmail.co.uk
info@csharchitecturalservices.co.uk
CSH Architectural Services
Admitted Jul 18 Livery July 20

-

RAW-REES Steffan E

CEng MICE

Flat 4

134 Garratt Lane

London

SW18 4EE

07890200940 ‘ «+h
steffan.raw-rees@macegroup.com

Mace Ltd
Admitted Feb 16

29




STORY Joseph AW
2C Lombard Road
London

SW11 3RQ
07584229446
Jawstory86@gmail.com
Joestory@area.co.uk
AREA Ltd

Admitted Sep 17

30


mailto:Jawstory86@gmail.com
mailto:Joestory@area.co.uk

STANDING COMMITTEES

General Purpose
Chairman: The Master

Election
Chairman: The Master

Privileges
Chairman: The Master

Charity Advisory

Chairman: The Master

Trustees are ex-officio members of this
Committee

SUB COMMITTEES

Scholarships and Awards
Chair: CA Deborah Pullen
Reporting Warden: Derek Farow

Merchandise and Events
Chair: CA lain Meek
Reporting Warden: David Sheehan

Fundraising
Chair: HCA John Rowsell
Reporting Warden: Tim Fitch

Membership
Chair: CA Michael Rigden
Reporting Warden: David Sheehan)

Publicity and Social Media Committee
Chair: Tim Fitch
Reporting Warden: Tim Fitch

31

omm44=-=Z00



mI -

<aAm< -

THE LIVERY

ALDEN Michael

(Emily)

BSc(Hons) CEng MIMechE MCGI
RAF(retired)

5 Leonard Medler Way
Hevingham

Norwich

NR10 5LE

01603 754014 (H)
07738 259568 (M)
mike.alden@btinternet.com
Ministry of Defence

Admitted Oct 12 Livery Jul 17

ANKERS Michael G
(Lorina)

OBE BA(Hons) MSc
Foxhills

Elvetham Road

Fleet

Hampshire GU51 4QW
01252 629984 (H)
07887 897581 (M)
michaelankersl@gmail.com
Admitted Dec 07 Livery Feb 09

BARLOW Julian
(Angela)

BA(Hons) MA

The old Forge

51 Compton Bassett

Compton Bassett
Calne o

Wiltshire SN11 8RH

01249 760788 (O)

07747 852070 (M)
julian@barlowcomms.co.uk
Admitted Feb 06 Livery May 07

32


mailto:michaelankers1@gmail.com

BASHFORD Robert

BSc(Hons) CEng MCIBSE FConsE
30 Hemley Road
Orsett

Essex RM16 3DG
020 8348 5171 (O)
07850 473 949 (M)
bob@kut.co.uk
KUT LLP
Admitted May 05 Livery Dec 08

BATTLEY Paul S

BSc FRICS

43 Burntwood Grange Road
Wandsworth Common

London

SW18 3JY

0208870 1139 (H & F)

Retired

Admitted Sep 75 Livery Sep 90

BELL John F

(Dorothy)

BSc MICE

Rest Harrow

Wilton Lane

Jordans

Beaconsfield

Bucks HP9 2UW

01494 676527 (H)

+44 (0) 207 209 3000 (O)
+44 (0) 7786 251386 (M)

johnfbell@btinternet.com

Gardiner & Theobald LLP
Admitted Mar 95 Livery Jun 95

33

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:johnfbell@btinternet.com

mI -

<aAm< -

BINES Matthew J
(Emma)

FCIOB MCIArb
23 Spring Lane
Watlington
Oxfordshire
0OX49 50N

07580 313906 (M)
matthew.bines@morgansindall.com
Morgan Sindall Construction &
Infrastructure Ltd

Admitted May 17 Livery 12 Dec 20

BOWCOTT Jonathan R
(Kim)

BSc(Hons) MRICS MCIArb
MBM Consulting Ltd
Southbrough Centre
The Warehouse

No 1 Draper Street
Southbrough

Kent TN4 OPG
01892 528450 (H)
01892 557290 (O)
07974 772367 (M)
jonathanbowcott@mbmconsult.com
jb@bowc.myzen.co.uk.

MBM Consulting Ltd

Admitted Dec 09 Livery Oct 10

BRAWLEY Steve
(Jennifer)
BA(Hons)

Kings Cottage
Butterrow Lane
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL52LY

01453 766406 (H)
07971 141910 (M)
steve49.brawley@gmail.com
Admitted May 10 Livery Oct 12

34


mailto:jb@bowc.myzen.co.uk
mailto:steve49.brawley@gmail.com

CALLAGHAN Gregory
BSc(Hons) MRTPI CMILT MIHT
41 Clarendon Square
Leamington Spa
Warwickshire
CVv325Qz

01926 710926 (H)
0203 824 6634 (0)
07720 883708 (M)
Greg.callaghan@Stantec.com
Stantec

Admitted Feb 10 Livery Sep 10

CASH Simon R
(Georgina)

FRICS, MAPM

6 The Mariners

Valetta Way

Rochester

Kent ME1 1FB

07780 672672

07780 672673
s.cashl@btinternet.com
simon.cash@uk.arteliagroup.com
Artelia UK

Admitted Sep 18 Livery May 19

v >
.

COLES Richard
(Maryam)
BSc(Hons) MCIOB
The Briary

Plough Lane
Ewhurst

Surrey GUG 7SG
01483 268664 (H)
01483 548856 (O)
07801 259949 (M)
richard@rcoles.co.uk
Richard Coles Ltd
Admitted Dec 05 Livery Oct 06

35

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:Greg.callaghan@Stantec.com

mI -

<aAm< -

CRANE Alan

(Sue)

CBE CEng FICE FCIOB
FCIM PPCIOB

South Lodge

French Street
Westerham

Kent TN16 1PJ

01959 565160 (H)
07785 244202 (O)
07785 244202 (M)
alan-crane@btconnect.com

3 C’s Consulting Services
Admitted Mar 94 Livery Oct 98

DACKOMBE Gary
(Caroline) .
12 Comforts Farm Ave
Hurst Green

Oxted

Surrey

RH89DH

01883 715917 (H)

020 7204 7000 (O)

07808 811264 (M)
Gdackombe@gmail.com
StructureTone

Admitted May 08 Livery Feb 09

DALY Thomas

(Susan)

LLB(Hons) FCIOB FRICS FCIArb
(Secretary, Charitable Trust)
MEWI Barrister
Kingsmead

Wield Road

Medstead

Alton

Hants GU34 5NJ

01252 712221 (O)
07818 402447 (M)
tomd@patronus.info
Patronus Consulting Ltd
Admitted Sep 12 Livery Sep 2015

A

36


mailto:Gdackombe@gmail.com

DAVIE Ronald S
(Margaret)

FCIOB FASI

Riverside House

7 Gilletts Lane

East Malling

Kent

ME19 6AS
ronald@davier.plus.com
Admitted Apr 02 Livery Oct 02

DELANEY Colin D
(Fiona)

Warley Farm Cottage
Hammerpond Road
Plummers Plain

West Sussex RH13 6PE
01444401971
07730064491
colindelaney@turnbullgroup.co.uk
Turnbull Group

Admitted Feb 19 Livery Sep 19

DELANEY Paul E
(Samantha)

FCIOB MIConstM ACIArb
1 Ingle Place
Kings Hill

West Malling
Kent ME19 4HN
01732 875 327
07740 276 635
psa_delaney@hotmail.com
paul@iplaceltd.co.uk

IPlace Ltd

Admitted Sep 18 Livery Sep 19

37

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:paul@iplaceltd.co.uk

mI -

<aAm< -

DESANGES Ben C
Flat 3 Stockton Court

31 Greycoat Street =
London 4
SW1P2QE

ben.desanges@wates.co.uk

Wates AW

Admitted Feb 18 Livery May 20

DE WAELE James E
(Julie)

BEng Ceng FICE RICS
Jim De Waele

5 Friary Avenue
Lichfield

WS13 6QQ
07801976494 (H)
07801976494 (M)
jedewaele@virginmedia.com
Keller Limited

Admitted Dec 13 Livery Dec 13

DUNBAR Melville
RIBA FRTPI FFB RIAI
The Mill House

Kings Acre

Coggeshall

Essex C06 INY

01376 562828 (O)
01376 563109 (F)
info@MelvilleDunbarAssociates.com
Admitted Dec 01 Livery May 04

38


mailto:jedewaele@virginmedia.com

DONNACHIE Alasdair
BSc

19 Pollards Way

Lower Stondon

Beds

SG16 6NF

01462 819572 (H)
01462 452890 (O)
07500 822056 (M)
ASD@cabenco.com
Admitted Apr 96 Livery May 02

=

EGBU Charles
(Juliana)

BSc(Hons) PhD FCIOB
1 Croxton Close

Sale

Cheshire M33 4WF
02078 158302 (H)
078521 82667 (M)
c.egbu@uel.ac.uk
Admitted May 17

FAWLK David
(Lorraine)

.60 Avalon Road
Orpington

Kent BR6 9BA
01689817516 (H)

0207 3533563 (O)
0782 4808718 (M)
davidfawlk@gmail.com
reg@davidgrayco.com
David Grey & Co Ltd
Admitted Dec 12 Livery Sep 15

39

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:c.egbu@uel.ac.uk
mailto:davidfawlk@gmail.com

mI -

<aAm< -

FARNELL Jason P
(Cheryl Moreton)
FRICS; FCIArb
Bovingdon Cottage

86 High Street
Bovingdon

Hemel Hempstead
Hertfordshire HP3 OHJ
01442 831232

07798 828649
Jason.farnell@commercialrisk.manage
ment

Commercial Risk Management Limited
Admitted Jul 16 Livery May 17

FELL David
(Rita)

Fweldl

56 Stanley Avenue
Gidea Park

Essex RM2 5DR
01708 727281 ((H)
07887 576927 (M)
fell-r@sky.com
Admitted May 07 Livery Sep 08

FITCHETT Michael J
(Diane)

Field House

South Leigh

0X29 6XG

01993 776311 (H)

0845 402 5050 (O)
07885 261000 (M)
mf@safetyservices.co.uk
mike@fitchett.me.uk
Safety Services (UK) Ltd
Admitted Sep 01 Livery Sep 02

40



FRANCIS John A
(Linda)

CEng MICE MCIHT
22 Danescourt Road
Tettenhall
Wolverhampton
WV6 9BG

01902 751149 (H)
01902 280080 (F)
07976 958750 (M)
john@francis.uk.net
Programme Services (UK) Ltd.
Admitted Sep 98 Livery Feb 99

FRANCIS Sir William

(Lady Francis)

CBE HonDSc HonLLD FICE F.Eng
LIVERYMAN EMERITUS

The Firs

Cruckton

Near Shrewsbury = =3
SY5 8PW A |
01743 860796 (H) b “
01743 860969 (F) ‘\;’/
07720 046539 (M)

sirwilliam@francis.uk.net
Admitted Oct 90 Livery Jun 92

GAUSDEN Christine
RD FCIOB
Admitted Sep 97 Livery Feb 98

GERAGHTY Peter J

(Caroline)

BSc DIS MCD PhD CMS DMS MCIOB
FCABE FRTPI FRSA
5 Avenue Road
Witham

Essex CM8 2DT
01376 502 357

01702 215 339

07833 294 565
geraghty1894@outlook.com
Southend-on-Sea

Admitted Dec 15 Livery Dec 2016

41

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:john@francis.uk.net
mailto:sirwilliam@francis.uk.net
mailto:geraghty1894@outlook.com

mI -

<aAm< -

HART Steven

(Katy)

Bsc(Hons)
Stop-A-Little Cottage
Luffincott

Tetcott

Holsworthy

Devon EX22 6RB
01409 271541 (H)
07711 369902 (M)
stevehart1910@btinternet.com
steve@tamarprojectmanagement.co.uk
Tamar Project Management Ltd
Admitted Sep 11 Livery May 15

HEAVER Andrew P
(Susan)

White Cottage

150A Abbotts Road
Abbotts Langley
Herts WD5 0BL
01923 266738 (H)
andrew@heaver.org
Admitted Feb 92 Livery Jun 95

HEATH-RICHARDSON Andrew
(Terence) JP ONC HNC
Water End Cottage
Cross Green

Cockfield

Suffolk IP30 OLG

0128 4828927

0207 072 9139

0777 9888224
andrew@heath-richardson.co.uk
Hudson Advisors (UK) Ltd
Admitted May 20 Livery May 20

42


mailto:stevehart1910@btinternet.com
mailto:steve@tamarprojectmanagement.co.uk

HORNBY Martin
BA(Hons) CMaPS ICIOB
2 Dukes Lane

Hitchin

Herts SG5 1TP

01462 440453 (H)

07775 673252 (O, M)
martin.hornby@Iendlease.com
Lendlease

Admitted May 08 Livery May 11

HOWELL Peter R
FCIOB

Orchard House

Babylon Lane

Lower Kingswood
Tadworth

Surrey KT20 6XA
01737 245987 (H)
phowell@orchouse.co.uk
Admitted Mar 80 Livery Sep 90

HUDSON Philip
(Eleanor)

CEng MICE MIStructE
Primrose Bank

Four EIms Road

Four Elms

Kent TN8 6NL

01732 700169 (H)
0207 635 5128 (O)
07971 202729 (M)
phudson@pricemyers.com

Price & Myers LLP

Admitted Dec 12 Livery Dec 18

43

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:martin.hornby@lendlease.com

mI -

<aAm< -

HYDES Kevin R

(Jenny)

PE, P.Eng, C.Eng, RAIC(hon
LEEDFellow
1917 Yolo Avenue
Berkley

California

94707

+1(510)604 8867
khydes@integralgroup.com
Integral Group

Admitted Sep 18 Livery Dec 2019

, FCIBSE,

JACKSON Gary A
(Elaine)

MRICS

107 Aylward Road
Merton Park

London

SW20 9AH

07967 016310
mail4gaj@gmail.com
Admitted Jul 15 Livery Sep 17

JACKSON Paul D
BSc(Hons) MSc CEng
MICE

39 Somerville Court
St Peters Road

St Albans

Herts AL1 3DA
07771 811821 (M)
paul_d_jackson2001@yahoo.co.uk
Highbury Grange Ltd

Admitted May 07 Livery Dec 08

44


mailto:mail4gaj@gmail.com

JONES Andrew C L
FRICS

Tillyard

Kingsway House
103 Kingsway
London

WC2B 6QX

020 7440 9100 (O)
andrew.jones@tillyard.co.uk
Admitted Sep 92 Livery Sep 93

KANE Peter J

(Lisbeth)

FCIOB FASI RICS

Goffs Farm

2 Mill Lane

Grimscote

Towcester

Northants NN12 8LJ

01327 830565 (H)

07703 437540 (M)
Peter.Lisbeth@rocketmail.com
Admitted Apr 02 Livery Sep 02

KENT Julian T

(Simoné)

FCIOB MAPM ﬂ
22 Newmans Court :
Folly Hill ) 7
Farnham 3 9
Surrey GU9 OSJ

01252 724817 (H) A

020 7832 5500 (O)

07834505627 (M)
julianandsimone@btinternet.com
jkent@burofour.com

Buro Four

Admitted Apr 02 Livery Oct 02

45

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:jkent@burofour.com

mI -

<aAm< -

KERR Doug

(Jan)

BSc(Hons)

49 Gloucester Avenue
Palm Bay

Cliftonville

Margate

Kent

CT9 3NP

0203 697 9300 (H)
07740 561063 (M)
doug.kerr62@btinternet.com
dkerr@integralgroup.com
Elementa Consulting

Admitted Oct 06 Livery Feb 09

KLEIN Rudi

LLB CertEd FCIOB FRSA Barrister
Marche Manor Farmhouse _______
Marche Lane
Halfway House
Shrewsbury

SY5 9DE

020 7313 4920 (O)

07767 412903 (M)
rudi.klein@secgroup.org.u
Admitted Sep 06 Livery May 10

KRSTEVSKI Dragan
MArch

35 Yorke Road
Croxley Green
Rickmansworth

Herts

WD3 3DW

07592 807002 (M)
zgrada@gmail.com
Allford Hall Monaghan Morris
Admitted May 17 Livery Dec 18

46



mailto:doug.kerr62@btinternet.com
mailto:dkerr@integralgroup.com
mailto:rudi.klein@secgroup.org.uk

LEEKS Clinton

(Victoria)

OBE JP MA(Oxon) ModHst
The Lodge

St Cuthberts Road

West Herrington
Houghton-le-Spring
Tyne & Wear DH4 4NA
01915 843673 (H)
07894 096009 (M)
clinton.leeks@btinternet.com
Admitted May 10 Livery May 15

LEITCH Robert M
FCIOB

5 Marrabon Close
Sidcup

Kent DA15 9EF
020 8302 0021 (H)
07534 344011 (M)
rob_leitch2@hotmail.co.uk
RW Armstrong & Sons Ltd.
Admitted Mar 94 Livery Oct 94

LINDUP Keith J
(Sheila)

FCIOB

8 Kipling Close
Thatcham

Berkshire RG18 3AY
01635 848749 (H, O)
07912 884224 (O)
07912 884224 (M)
k.lindup@kjlconsulting.co.uk
KJL Consulting Ltd

Admitted Sep 07 Livery Sep 09

47

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:clinton.leeks@btinternet.com

mI -

<aAm< -

LIVSEY lan

BSc PhD MBA

Chief Executive

Institute of Risk Management
Sackville House

143-149, Fenchurch Street
London

EC3M 6BN

01949 851268 (H)

020 7709 9808 (O)
07979 018675 (M))
ianlivsey@btinternet.com
ian.livsey@theirm.org
Admitted Oct 10 Livery Sep 15

LOBBAN Peter W M
(Elinor)

OBE MA
Greenbrook Lodge
30 Dobbins Lane
Wendover

Bucks HP22 6DH
01296 624420 (H)
07796 634000 (M)
petlob@aol.com
Admitted Dec 08 Livery May 09

LOOKER Russell
(Beverly)

FRICS

76 Firs Lane
Winchmore Hill
London

N21 3HX

020 8360 3648 (H)
07814 857 690 (M)
r.lookerl@gmail.com
Artelia UK

Admitted Feb 11 Livery May 19

48


mailto:ianlivsey@btinternet.com
mailto:ian.livsey@theirm.org
mailto:r.looker1@gmail.com

MACEY Christopher
(Michele)

MBA FSFE

Wintech Group

Quartz House

Pendeford Business Park
Wobaston Road
Wolverhampton WV9 5HA
01902 307430 (O)

07770 7930020 (M)

.uk

Admitted Sep 01 Livery Sep 02

MAGEE Chris D

(Carol)

MSc FCIOB FCMI MCIArb
45 Abbots Ride
Farnham

Surrey GU9 8HZ
01252 723743 (H, O)
01252 721038 (F)
07831 595915 (M)
CDMageel72@aol.com
Admitted Dec 06 Livery May 07

MASON Paul

R G Falla Ltd

Bridge House

Garenne Park

Rue se la Cache

St. Sampsons

Gurnsey

GY2 4AF

01481 239194 (H)
01481 256585 (O)
07781 107846 (M)
paul.mason@rgfalla.gg
R G Falla Ltd
Admitted Feb 13 Livery Feb 14

49

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:c.macey@wintech-group.com

mI -

<aAm< -

MATILLANA Fabrizio S
AADipl PGDip ARB

12 St. George's Square
Westminster

SW1V 2HP

020 8132 0884 (0)

07530 957874 (M) /
fabrizio.s.matillana@gmail
Admitted May 14

MCDONIC George F

MBE DIPL TP PPRTPI DPA PPFB
BARRISTER
Barrister-at-Law
Peppercorn Orchard
Great Hinton
Trowbridge

BAl14 6DB

01380 870600 (H & O)
07989 655794 (M)
george.mcdonic@gmail.com
George McDonic

Admitted Feb 90 Livery Sep 90

MILLER David H
(Denise)

MRICS

The Annes

24 Banstead Road South
Sutton

Surrey SM2 5LF

0207 078 6963

07795 170073
david.miller@mclarengroup.com
Admitted May 15 Livery May 15

MORETON Cheryl D
(Jason Farnell)

50


mailto:george.mcdonic@gmail.com

(Almoner)

Level 2 & 3 NVQ Diploma in Marketing
Bovingdon Cottage

86 High Street
Bovingdon

Hemel Hempstead
Hertfordshire HP3 OHJ
01442 831232
07979041385
cherylmoreton@live.co.uk
cheryl.moreton@commercialrisk.manag
ement

Commercial Risk Management Limited
Admitted Jul 16 Livery May 17

MORRIS Nicholas A
(Nichola)

MCIOB MAPM CEnv ACIH
114 Bushy Park Road i
Teddington il
TW11 0DX
07816895997 (H)
02075534300 (O)
07816895997 (M)
nmorris@groveworld.co.uk
Groveworld Ltd

Admitted May 13 Livery May 16

MUNSON Alan W
(Debbie)

FCIBSE IEng FMIET
27 Estuary Park Road
West Mersea

Essex CO5 8BZ
07793808789
07793808789
alan.munson@atelierten.com
Atelier Ten

Admitted Jul 17 Livery Dec 17

51

mI -

<aAm< -



mI -

<aAm< -

NEHRA Ajay
(Kiran)
BSc(Hons)MBCS CITP SBCI

2 Kingswick Drive P
Ascot

Berks SL5 7BQ

01344 622291 (H)

020 3008 8693 (O)

07976 662630 (M)
ajaynehra@btconnect.com
Ajay Business Centres Ltd
Ascot Real Estate Ltd
Admitted Sep 08 Livery Dec 09

NESTOR Michael

19 Aislibie Road
London

SE12 8QH

020 8852 8152 (H)
07984 611410 (M)
mike.nestor@askival.org
Askival Ltd

Admitted Feb 09 Livery Feb 10

ODAM Simon J

(Jenny)

BSc CEng FIET FCIBSE FConsE
CertArb(RFS)

1 Harrow Cottage
The Street

Ulcombe

Maidstone

Kent ME17 1DP
01622 843039 (H) (O)
07850 391577 (M)
simonodam@aol.com
Self employed
Admitted Oct 83 Livery Feb 91

52



mailto:mike.nestor@askival.org

OGUNSHAKIN Nelson

OBE BSc(Hons) MSc. Eng., MBA,
FICE, DSc, FICE, CEng, MCIArb
MCIM MCMI CEDRE Mediator
FIDIC

World Trade Centre 1l
Geneva 1215
Switzerland

+41 79 880 7283 (O)
+44 7785 972121 (M)
nogunshakin@fidic.org
o.n.ogunskakin@btinternet.com
Admitted May 04 Livery May 10

O'NEILL Terry J

(Penny)

BEng(Hons) CEng FIFireE RMaPS
MloD

Mountain Ash

20 Chyngton Road
Seafrod

East Sussex

BN25 4HL

01323 890900 (H)
01869 321590 (O)
07808 888304 (M)
terry.oneill@live.co.uk
Admitted May 09 Livery May 15

OLIVER John R
(Corinna)

FIOD FIMECHE FAPM.
Knoll House

Sandy Lane

Fittleworth

Pulborough

West Sussex RH201EH
07599673658
jroliver499@gmail.com
john.r.oliver@sellafieldsites.com
Sellafield Ltd

Admitted May 19 Livery May 19

e

53

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:NOGUNSHAKIN@FIDIC.ORG
mailto:o.n.ogunskakin@btinternet.com
mailto:terry.oneill@live.co.uk
mailto:john.r.oliver@sellafieldsites.com

mI -

<aAm< -

OZDAL Nihat

(Nadire)

BSc (Civil Engineering) MSc
21 Langland Place .
Roydon

Essex CM19 5FS
0208 8055041 (H) y
0771 0186886 (M) \ i
nihatozdal @aol.com | =
nihat@deniswindows.co.uk

Denis Windows Ltd

Admitted May 17 Livery Sep 17

& \i
_—

PALLES-CLARK Robert A
(Claire Helen Palles-Clark)
BSc(Hons) MBA MSc(Construction
Law and Arbitration) FRICS FCIArb
The Copse

Blackhorse Road
Woking

Surrey GU22 0QT
01483 289117 (H)

020 7836 0158 (O)
07812 583019 (M)
robpc@btinternet.com
robp@blackrockx.co.uk
Blackrock PM Ltd
Admitted Feb 14 Livery Feb 16

PLATT Terry N

(Lesley)

DipArch MBA(Harvard) RIBA MLI
BSc(Hons)Arch

195 Victoria Road

Wargrave

Berks RG10 8AH

01189 404573 (H)

07836 357665 (M)
terry@tplatt.f2s.com

Admitted Apr 00 Livery May 03

54


mailto:nihat@deniswindows.co.uk

RICKARD ColinJ
(Mary)

MA PhD FRICS
55 Ravenscroft
Garston

WD25 9AG

07836 644684 (M)
colinrickard@hotmail.co.uk
Admitted May 09 Livery Dec 09

RIDDELL Denis D
Mon Desir

Route de Portinfer
Vale

Guernsey

Channel Islands

GY6 8LN

01481 714772 (H)
01481 245904 (O)
07781 100739 (M)
denis@jwrihoy.com
JW Rihoy & Son Ltd
Admitted Feb 13 Livery Feb 14

ROGERS Nan

BSc MRICS MIFB

18 Hillcroft Crescent

London

W5 2SQ

020 8997 1007 (H)
nanrogers.mj@gmail.com
Admitted Mar 93 Livery Sep 93

ROYDON Terry R
(Carol)

BSc MBA

Kingsmill

The Marlins
Northwood
Middlesex HA6 3NP
01923 823326 (H) (O)
terryroydon@hansomproperty.com
Hansom Property Company Ltd
Admitted Sep 92 Livery Sep 93

0

55

mI -

<aAm< -



mI -

<aAm< -

RUNDLE David A

Emeritus

(Ann)

FCIOB PPASI PPFB PPBS0A
HonFGIS

1 Maryhill Close
Kenley

Surrey

CR8 5HU

020 8660 0367(H)
07808 888301 (M)
david.rundle3@btinternet.com
Ascot Commercial Ltd retired
BYL Group Ltd retired
Admitted Sep 98 Livery Dec 98

SANTOS Femi

(Vibeke)

RIBA Dip Arch BA (Hons) Architecture
217 Banister House
Homerton High Street
London E9 6BP
02089852455
07896320330
femi@alchemydab.com
Femi Santos Architect
Admitted May 16 Livery Jul 18

SCOTT William (Bill) R

(Mary)

BSc(Hons) MBA CEng FICE

Flat 9

The Todd Building i
70 Ingram Street 4
Glasgow

G1 1EX

07802 545253 (M)
w.r.scott77@gmail.com
First Engineering
Admitted Sep 12 Livery Sep 12

' g

56


mailto:w.r.scott77@gmail.com

SHANNON James A

MCIOB AssocRICS FCMI IConstM.
28 Highfield Road

Willesborough

Ashford Kent

TN24 0JJ

07896 853913 (M)
james_a_shannon@hotmail.com
Admitted Jul 16 Livery Dec 16

SHORT John A B
(Rosemarie)

FRICS

Rose Cottage

Buxton Road

Ashford in the Water
Derbyshire DE45 1QP
01629 813669 (H)
01246 232109 (O)
01246 269792 (F)
07831 221843 (M)
jandrshort@btinternet.com
john@jabshort.co.uk
J.A.B.Short Ltd

Admitted Jan 04 Livery Sep 05

SKETCHLEY Christopher J
(Diana)

MA PhD CEng FICE FIStructE
The Paddocks

Tubbs Lane

Highclere

Newbury

Berkshire RG20 9PW
01635 250539 (H) (O)
07770 834592 (M)
sketchley@aol.com
Sketchley Associates Consulting
Engineers

Admitted Dec 94 Livery Jun 95

57

mI -

<aAm< -



mI -

<aAm< -

SMETHAM Graham B
79 St Neots Road

Eaton Ford

Cambs PE19 7AL
01480 476558 (H)
07768 771006 (M)
mail2@smetham.com
Admitted Apr 97 Livery Oct 98

SMITH Henry J A
(Carole)

CEng FICE MIWEM
Charnwood

6 Hogarth Reach
Loughton

Essex 1G10 3HP

020 8508 0106 (H)
henry.smith@andersmith.com
Admitted Sep 02 Livery May 03

SMITH Robert B
(Kate)

BA FIRP FRSA

2 The Glebe
Chislehurst

Kent BR7 5PX
020 7868 5038 (O)
07774 492 394 (M)
robert.smith@mrgpeople.co.uk
rsmith6005@ntlworld.com

The Management Recruitment Group
Admitted Feb 06 Livery May 07

AT

58



SOUTHAM Roger J

(Roberta)

BSc (Hons) FRICS FIRPM FARLA
Flat 307

Landmark West Tower
22 Marsh Wall

London

El4 9AF

07967 555484 (M)
roger@rogersoutham.co.uk
Admitted Feb 15 Livery Feb 15

SOYUAK Ender
HND BA(Hons)
Flat 8 Westminster Court | |
Eleanor Way ’
Waltham Cross
Herts EN8 7SH
0208 8055041
07958 065773
esoyuak@gmail.com
Denis Windows Ltd
Admitted May 17 Livery Sep 17

STAMMERS Adrian P

(Kay)

MSc Chartered Member of the Institute
of Safety and Health
6 Sybil’s Way
Houghton Conquest i
Bedfordshire MK45 3AQ
01234741423 i
07542751619
adrianstammers@hotmail.com
astammers@dragados.com
Dragados SA UK & | Branch
Admitted Jul 16 Livery Feb 17

59

mI -

<aAm< -


mailto:roger@rogersoutham.co.uk

mI -

<aAm< -

TAYLOR Jessica
LLB(Hons) Solicitor
2 Blenheim Link
Flitwick

Beds MK45 1SY
0207 544 2405 (O)
07985 606029 (M)
effuahome@btinternet.com
Asfords LLP

Admitted Sep 08 Livery May 10

THOMPSON Rebecca J
(Shaun)

BSc(Hons) PPCIOB IHBC MQSI(Hon)
2 Dyon Drive RN\
Bubwith

Selby

N Yorks YO8 6LJ
07956418108
thompsonhc@icloud.com
Thompson Heritage Consultancy Ltd

Admitted Feb 18 Livery Feb 18

THREADGOLD Michael
(Joy)

FInstSMM FiOR MICM ACVA
18 Jersey Road

Rainham

Essex RM13 7DR

01708 558462 (H)

01827 262222 (O)

07771 504274 (M)
michael.threadgold1l@gmail.com
michael.threadgold@fosroc.com
Fosroc Limited

Admitted Dec 06 Livery Feb 09

60


mailto:effuahome@btinternet.com
mailto:michael.threadgold1@btinternet.com
mailto:michael.threadgold@fosroc.com

TURNER Christopher W
(Helen)

BSc(Hons) Msc MIOA MinstP
24 Dawnay Road
Bookham

Surrey KT23 4PE

01372 458443

020 7099 9735

07793 064843
chris@christurner.org.uk
cturner@adnitt.com
@ctacoustics

Adnitt Acoustic Services Ltd
Admitted Dec 15 Livery Dec 17

VYKUNTAM Madhukar Chowdary
BE FGS FRAS
6-3-44, Ramnagar
Near E seva
Anantapur

Andhra Pradesh
India 515001

+91 9440985888
mcv30@cam.ac.uk
ojasinfrasolutions@gmail.com
Ojas Infra Solutions

Admitted Dec 19 Livery Sep 20

WILLIAMS Prof John J R
BSc(Aston) BSc(London) PhD(Aston)
FIMA CEng CMath

Department of Engineering
Queen Mary College

University of London f’
Mile End Road v
London '

E1 4NS

020 7882 5306 (O)
j.j-r.williams@gmul.ac.uk
Admitted Feb 04 Livery May 06

61

mI -

<aAm< -



mI -

<aAm< -

WILLMOTT Philip TD
(Penny)

BSc

52 Yeading Avenue

Rayners Lane

Harrow

HA2 9RN

020 8866 5915 (H)

01923 233433 (O)

07747 638575 (M)
philipwillmott@aol.com
philip.willmott@vinciconstruction.co.uk
VINCI Construction UK Ltd
Admitted May 05 Livery Sep 12

WILSON John E G
ACII ACIArb,rtd

1 Shenley Hill
Radlett

Herts WD7 7AS
01923 857874 (H & 0)
grenvillepartnrs@btconnect.com
Admitted Sep 91 Livery Feb 04

WINCOTT Dean W
(Stephanie)
Fleetwood House
Chelmsford Road
Causeway End
Felsted

Essex

CM6 3ET

01799 599523 (H)
07469 148911 (M)
deanandsteph@btinternet.com
d.wincott@langley.co.uk
Langley Waterproofing Systems
Admitted May 12 Livery Sep 16

62


mailto:grenvillepartnrs@btconnect.com
mailto:deanandsteph@btinternet.com
mailto:d.wincott@langley.co.uk

WOOD Barry

(Lesley)

BSc(Hons) MBA CEng MICE MCIM
47 Woodcote Valley Road
Purley

Surrey CR8 3AN

020 8668 5894 (H)

020 7529 4900 (O)

07956 815165 (M)
barry.wood@virgin.net
bwood@cjassociates.co.uk

CJ Associates

Admitted May 05 Livery Sep 07

63

mI -

<aAm< -



mI -

S00OmmxT

THE FREEDOM

ADAMOU Orestes (Tes)

(Elliott Sturt)

MEng (Hons) MSc ACGI IEng MICE
FCIArb MAPM MRICS
26 Casting House
Moulding Lane

London SE14 6BN
07920083112
tes@eedn.co.uk
Admitted Sep 20

- s

ALEXANDER Stuart F
MRICS

32 Estridge Way
Tonbridge

Kent TN10 4JT

07891 731954 (M)
stuart.f.alexander@googlemail.com
stuart.alexander@spurdown.co.uk
Spurdown Limited

Admitted Dec 18

ARLETT Martin
(Susanne)

MCIOB

Park Lodge

Kirdford Road
Wisborough Green
West Sussex

RH14 0DB

07980 825963
marlett@btinternet.com
martin.arlett@morganlovell.com
Morgan Lovell PLC

Admitted Sep 19

64


mailto:tes@eedn.co.uk

AZZOPARDI Chris P

(Sarah Wicks)

BSc (Hons) Economics and Finance
Flat 25 Savill Court
Savill Row

Woodford Green
EssexWoodford Green
Essex 1G8 OUH

07794 748295
chris.azzopardi@gmail.com
chris.azzopardi@canarywharf.com
Canary Wharf Group

Admitted Sep 19

BAGSTER Kathryn L
BEng(Mech) Hons

Kathy Bagster Consulting Ltd
48 Winterdown Road
Esher

KT10 8LP

07961 005940 (O)

07961 005940 (M)
kathybagster@gmail.com
Kathy Bagster Consulting Ltd -
Admitted Feb 13

BAILEY Ruth
MEng(Oxon) CEng MIStructE MICE
ruthbailey2002@gmail.com

Faithful & Gould,
Hong Kong
Admitted May 10

65

mI -

S00OmmxT



mXI -

S00OmmxT

BEATWELL lan P
1 Howards Way
Leigh on Sea

Essex

SS9 5FB

07971 479769
ian.beatwell@landmarkplanninguk.co.u
Landmark Town Planning Group
Admitted May 15

BISHOP Keith J

(Sue)

CEng MICE MCIOB MRICS
Cedar Cottage
Green End Road
Radnage

High Wycombe
Buckinghamshire
HP14 4BZ

01494 484744 (H)
07557 797773 (M)
cedar.cottage1956@outlook.com
Admitted Dec 09

BLAND Paul

(Angela Elizabeth Bland)
BSc (Hons) Quantity Surveying
34 Bassingham Road
Wandsworth

London SW18 3AG
07779290202
paul.bland@johnfhunt.co.uk
paul.bland@johnfhunt.co.uk
John F Hunt Limited
Admitted May 18

66


mailto:cedar.cottage1956@outlook.com

BROWES Christopher JL

(Ann Rideout)

C.Eng, BEng (Hons), MIET, MCIBSE,
FRSA

16 Bonny Crescent
Ravenswood

Ipswich

Suffolk IP3 9UN

01473 714424

07793 808412
cbrowes@hotmail.co.uk
christopher.browes@atelierten.com
Atelier Ten

Admitted Dec 17

BURRELL AlexandraR M
BA

4 0ld School Close
Hartley

Wintney

RG27 8HQ

01252 842874 (H)
07880 557479 (M)
armburrell@gmail.com
Indentured Sep 01
Admitted Dec 08

BURRELL Alicia
BA (Hons)

4 0ld School Close
Hartley

Wintney

RG27 8HQ

01252 842874 (H)
07905 426724 (M)
alicialburrell@gmail.com
Indentured Dec 07
Admitted Feb 14

67

mXI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:armburrell@gmail.com

mXI -

S00OmmxT

CAINE John G

(Jill)

BSc Dip.GEO C.Eng M.I.C.E
M.1.Struct.E. F.Cons.E.
Curtins Consulting Ltd
40 Comptons Street
London

ECL1V 0AP

020 8579 4524 (H)

020 7324 2240 (O)
07976 709319 (M)
john.caine@outlook.com
Admitted May 12

CAMISOTTI Antonio
(Emelye)

BSc(Hons) Economics
36 Guildford Grove
Greenwich

London

SE10 8JT

0207 403 2433 (H)
07768 373681 (M)
toni@granitesearch.co.uk
toni@granitesearch.co.uk
Granite Search & Selection Ltd
Admitted Dec 12

CAMP Julie

(Peter)

150 Salesbury Drive
Billericay

Essex CM11 2JN /
07973 743 341 (M) f(
07701 310 282 (H)
joolsie66@icloud.com
juliecamp@silverlip.com
Silver Shemmings Ash LLP
Admitted May 19

>

68


mailto:john.caine@outlook.com

CIVELEK Hasan

(Gemma) BSc MSc

51 Marlow Drive

Sutton

Surrey

SM3 9BD

07940 907279
hasancivelek90@outlook.com
Wates Construction Ltd
Admitted May 20

CLAGUE Andrew C
DipArch, RIBA, AABC
92 Station Road West
Canterbury

Kent CT2 8AA

07802 647929 (M)
andrew@jamesclague.co.uk
andrewclague@clague.co.uk
Clague LLP

Admitted Sep 14

CLAYTON Toni W
CIM

Cascade

Forest Hill

Le Chene

Forest

Guernsey GY8 0AL
01481 246262 (O)
toni.clayton@channelwelders.gg
Channel Welders

Admitted Feb 14

COBBOLD Stuart J
(Helen) MSc MRICS
6 Copse Way
Hindhead

Surrey GU26 6UD
07970 533554

07970 533554
stuart.cobbold@schofieldsurveyors.co.uk
info@schofieldsurveyors.co.uk
Schofield Surveyors

Admitted Dec 19

69

mI -

S00OmmxT



mXI -

S00OmmxT

COLE Peter

(Deborah Kilpatrick)
FCABE C. Build E MCIOB MICWCI
Tech IOSH AMICE.
Greenisland

Antrim BT38 8PN
02890 365650
peter@petecole.com
Robin Hill Construction
Pete Cole Consulting
Admitted Sep 20

COOPER Michael R
(Danielle)

261 Chislehurst road
PettsWood

Orpington

Kent

BR5 1NS

07500783632
michael@cooperschs.com
Cooper's Building Surveyors Limited
Admitted Feb 21

CORNISH Stephen M
(Margret)

PhD MA BSc FRICS
FFPWS

16 Gatehill Road
Northwood

Middlesex

HA6 3QD

01923 450924
stephen.cornish@woodwardsurveyors
.co.uk
surveys@woodwardsurveyors.co.uk
Woodward Chartered Surveyors
Admitted Jul 20

70



COTTRELL lain
(Mercedes)

Westwood Lodge
Bluebird Way

Bricket Wood
Hertfordshire AL2 3UH
01923 676730 (H)
07715 176677 (M)
iaincottrell@btopenworld.com
Dante Park Ltd

Admitted Feb 11

CRACKNELL Phillip
BSc(Hons) MCIOB

2 Pyne Gate

Galleywood P
Chelmsford . p
Essex

CM2 8QG

07875 431898 (M)
Phillip.cracknell@hotmail.co.uk

Indentured Sep 98
Admitted Oct 02

CRAWFORD Ashley J
(Nayomi Corcoran)

BSc (Hons) PGDipArb MCIArb
5 Red Tree Apartments
Bickley Park Road
Bickley

Kent BR12BE

07581 443 686

07581 443 686 :
acrawfordconsult@systech-int.com
acrawfordconsult@systech-int.com
Systech International

Admitted Sep 18

71

mXI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:Phillip.cracknell@hotmail.co.uk

mI -

S00OmmxT

CURTIS Daniel J
(Lynn)

MCIAT

26 Church Lane
Dullingham
Newmarket

Suffolk CB8 9XD
07787 291002
07787 291002
dancurtis@mac.com
dancurtis@quaddesignsolutions.com
QUAD Design Solutions

Admitted Jul 19

CUTTERHAM Jack P
C/O 15 Harescroft
Tunbrdge Wells

Kent

TN2 5XE

01892 619065 (H)
jpch2ski@yahoo.com
Indentured May 08
Admitted Sep 13

DANIELS Matthew
Genesis

Station Road

Great Ryburgh
Norfolk NR21 0DX
07825 915988
info@mtdanielscarpentry.cg
M T Daniels Ltd

Admitted Dec 19

DARLING Paul
OBE BABCL QC
39 Essex Chambers
London

WC2A 1AA

020 7832 1111 (O)
Paul.darling@39essex.com
Admitted Sep 05

72


mailto:Paul.darling@39essex.com

DAVIS Fabrice P
(Lorraine)

BSc(Hons) MSc FRICS
MCIARB

30 Wood Vale

London

SE23 3EE

0208 299 0582 (H)
07712 645354 (M)
fabricedavis87@gmail.com.
fabrice.davis@bouygues-uk.com
Bouygues (UK)

Admitted Feb 12

DELAHUNTY Paul
BA (Hons) FCIOB
Forma London

Suite G10

35 New Broad Street
London

EC2M 1INH
paul@forma.london
Forma London
Admitted May 13

DOWLE Anthony M
(Venessa Hermantes)
FCIArb FCIOB FCABE FRSA MRICS
43 Queen Elizabeth's Walk
London

WC1A 2SE

07970 527000 (M)
tony@dowlemail.co.uk
tony@ne55.co.uk

NE 55 Limited

Admitted Dec 18

73

mXI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:fabrice.davis@btinternet.com
mailto:fabrice.davis@bouygues-uk.com
mailto:paul@forma.london

mI -

Soumm®xT

DRAIN ColinR
(Diane)

FCMI MAPM NVQ 6
608 New North Road
Hainault

Essex 1G6 3TQ
07976469562
colin_drain@sky.com ‘
colin.drain@kilkerprojects.co.uk
Kilker Projects Ltd

Admitted Sep 19

ELLIS Andrew J
(Jennifer)

Quantity Surveying Degree
21B Dingwall Road
Earlsfield

London SW18 3AZ
07824 551819

07824 551819
andrew.ellis@wates.co.uk
Wates Construction Ltd
Admitted Sep 19

ELLIS Edward R. J.

(Mary)

Msc Arch AEES SD&ACT (Distinction)
MCIOB C.Env MIEMA
504 Eastern Avenue
Gants Hill

IIford

Essex 1G2 6EH

020 8554 6756 (H)

020 8133 5158 (O)
07968 185158 (M)
edellis.co.uk@gmail.com
Admitted May 14 Livery September 14

74


mailto:colin.drain@kilkerprojects.co.uk

ELLISTimA

(Lynne)

BSc (Hons) MRICS ACIArb
3 Highgrove Cottages
Maidstone Road
Wateringbury

Kent ME18 5GA
01892 557290

07802 356118
timellis@mbmconsult.com
MBM Consulting Ltd
Admitted Dec 15

FIELD Stephen J
MA BSc CMIM
Beaumont Lodge
Blackdown Avenue
Pryford

Surrey GU22 8QG
01932 344605 (H)
07590 569138 (M)
stephenjohnfield@gmail.com
SFA Ltd

Admitted Feb 11

FISHLOCK Sean D

(Nicola)

MRICS MCIOB MBA DMS CM
Rimington ‘
The Ridge . |
Cold Ash

West Berks RG18 9HY
01635 203122 (H)
02037 258350 (O)
07702636492 (M
sean.fishlock@btinternet.com
sfishlock@thinkbrg.com
Berkeley Research Group
Admitted May 12

75

mI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:sean.fishlock@btinternet.com
mailto:sfishlock@thinkbrg.com

mI -

S00OmmxT

FLETCHER Barry
BA(Hons) RIBA Dip ARCH
The Barn

Bolding Hatch Farm
Bishops Stortford Road
Roxwell

Chelmsford

Essex CM1 4LF

01277 222562 (0O)
07740 942364 (M)
Barry.fletcher@fbbarchitects.com
Admitted Sep 16

FLETCHER Paul
(Dianna)
BSc(Hons) MCIOB
2 Hedgeway
Guildford

Surrey. GU2 7RD.
01483 574337 (H)
07971 599497 (M).
paulfletcher2@btinternet.com
Paul.Fletcher@osborne.co.uk
Osborne Plc

Admitted Oct 07

-\

GAYTON Philippe Gary
(Frances)

16 Friern Road

London

SE22 OAT

07887 660110 (M)
philippe@medicine-man.net
Medicine Man Ltd
Admitted May 19

76


mailto:paulfletcher2@btinternet.com
mailto:Paul.Fletcher@osborne.co.uk

GETTINGS Martin J
(Wendy)

CEnv FIEMA

48 Franche Court Road
Earlsfield

London

SW17 0JU
07896575443
martin.gettings@canarywharf.com
Canary Wharf Group

Admitted Dec 18

GIDA Satnam S

(Surjit Kaur) BSc(Eng) MRICS FCICES
Tumbleweed

Hillersdon Chase

Stoke Hammond

Milton Keynes

Bucks

MK17 9DH

01767 355303 e
07791 719340
satnam.gida@googlemail.com
satnam.gida@kier.co.uk

Kier Group

Admitted May 20

GIDDINGS Professor Bob

(Francesca)

BA BArch MA DPhil ARB FCIOB FFB
9 Manor House Road
Jesmond

Newecastle upon Tyne
Tyne and Wear NE2 2LU
0191 281 7537 (H)

0191 227 4742 (O)
bob.giddings@northumbria.ac.u
Northumbria University
Admitted May 13

77

mI -

S00OmmxT



mI -

Soumm®xT

GONZALEZ Mathew F

(Leonie)

BSc (Hons) MRICS MCIOB MAPM

8 Williams Road
Oxted

Surrey

RH8 9BF

07834 118601 (H)
020 3640 8580 (O)
0758 703 4393 (M)

mathewgonzalez@yahoo.co.uk

mathew@hazlo.co.uk
Hazlo Limited
Admitted Dec 14

GOUGH David W
902/21 Alberta Street
Sydney

2000

Australia

+61 409456301 (M)
davieg@btinternet.com
Downer EDI

Admitted Feb 19

GRIEF David W
BSc(Hons)

47 Billericay Road
Herongate

Essex

CM13 3PU

07808 588422
d.grief@btinternet.com
01277 810748 (H)
07808 588422 (M)
Admitted Apr 02

78

itruction


tel:0758%20703%204393
mailto:mathew@hazlo.co.uk
mailto:d.grief@btinternet.com

GUMBLE Caroline

(Dudley) BSc MCIPD FRSA MIEx
Highfield

Woodhall Road
Sudbury

Suffolk

CO10 1PF
01344630701
07909528152
cgumble@ciob.org.uk
The Chartered Institute of Building
Admitted May 20

HACKETT Mark E
(Sonia)

MA MSc FRICS ACIArb
Central Court

25 Southampton Buildings
London

WC2A 1AL

01727 811 375 (H)

020 3178 3587 (O)
07595 821878 (M) N
mark.hackett@mha-legalsupport.com
Mark Hackett Associates LLP
Admitted Sep 99

HARRIS Andrew J
(Anna De Freitas)

BA (Hons) MSc MRICS
Second floor

7-9 Melody Lane
London

N52BQ
www.ardenbc.co.uk
07803700453
andrew@ardenbc.co.uk
Arden Building Consultancy
Admitted Jul 16

79

mI -

S00OmmxT


http://www.ardenbc.co.uk/
mailto:andrew@ardenbc.co.uk

mI -

Soumm®xT

HAZELTON Michael J
(Julie)

FRICS

St Davids

Felcourt Road

Lingfield

Surrey RH7 6NF ’
01342 835 864
07801 208 196
mike.hazelton@henryriley.com
Henry Riley LLP

Admitted Sep 19

HODGKINSON Paul R
(Cathy)

CBE BA(Hons) DipArch
Honarary Doctorate

119 Woodsford Square
London

W14 8DT

0207 6025643 (H)

01522 505063 (O)
hodgkinsonpr@gmail.com
Simons Developments Ltd
Admitted Dec 12

HOSIE Jonathan P

(Agnes) LLB, MSc

59 Cranbury Road

London

SW6 2NJ

020 3130 3343

07887 830706
jhosie@mayerbrown.com
Mayer Brown International LLP
Admitted Dec 19

80


mailto:hodgkinsonpr@gmail.com

HYDE Andrew

(Barbara)

MIEETE MASEE T.Eng(ERB)
Ambleside

Heol-Y-Parc

Cefneithin

Llanelli

Carmarthenshire

SA14 7DS

01269 842962 (O)

07855 793487 (M)
AndyHyde@adhydelimited.co.uk
Admitted Sep 16

INGRAM Robert D A

12 Upper Denmark Road
Ashford

Kent TN23 7TZ

07762 771390 (M)
robert.ingram@ecostain.com
Indentured Sep 13
Admitted Feb 18

JOHNSON Douglas G
(Naureen)

Fellow ICAEW, BSc Econ
Flat 7

34 Maida Vale

London W9 1RS

07782 390824

07795 640289

douglasgeorgejohnson@gmail.com 7

douglas.johnson@fosroc.com
Fosroc
Admitted Feb 17

81

mI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:AndyHyde@adhydelimited.co.uk

mI -

S00OmmxT

JOBSON Darren P

(Christine)

BSc Hons, ACIArb, FCMI, FQSi,
FIConstM

Dachol Services Ltd
Office SCU7

Stapeley Coach House
London Road
Stapeley

CW5 7JW

01270 449930

07867 692568
darren.jobson@dacholservices.com
Dachol Services Ltd

Admitted Feb 17

KEHOE Darren MP
(Katherine)
BSc Honours, MRICS oy

The Coach House 7 N |
Comhampton .
Dunhampton

Worcestershire b«
DY13 9ST

07767 255 883

dkehoed5@gmail.com
darren.kehoe@wates.co.uk
Wates

Admitted May 19

KEMI Eloho D

BEng Electronic Engineering
80 Ferndale road
Clapham North,

London

SW4 7SE

07791056993
07791056993
eloho_kemi@yahoo.co.uk
Skanska

Admitted Sep 19

82


mailto:darren.jobson@dacholservices.com
mailto:darren.kehoe@wates.co.uk

KENNEDY Jody P

(Amanda)

RMaPS FCMI FIIRSM RSP PIOR
MloD

20 Blue Bridge Avenue
Brookmans Park
Hertfordshire AL9 7TRZ
07595 664989 (H)
08702 416332 (O)
07595664989 (M)
jody.kennedy@constructionsafe.co.uk
Admitted Feb 14

)

KINRADE Gary W
(Marianne)
LLB(Hons) Dip QS PGDip Arb
ACILEX FRICS FCIArb
37 Lea Wood Road

Fleet

Hampshire GU51 5AN 9
07946 744549 : Ly
01252 712221

07946 744549 2 .

garyk@patronus.info
Patronus Consulting Limited
Admitted Jul 15

KONG Weng Keong

(Nongnuch Siha)

B.Eng(Hons) M.Sc M.St (Cantab)
MCIOB MRICS

No.3, JIn Austin Heights 2/5
Taman Mount Austin

81100 Johor Bahru
Malaysia

+6017-7758882
wkkong@telford.com.my
Telford Engineering (M) Sdn Bhd
Admitted Jul 16

83

mI -

S00OmmxT



mXI -

S00OmmxT

KOUKOULLIS Anna G
BMUS First Class Honours
Flat 26

2 Collendale Road
Walthamstow -
London i
E17 657

020 7634 9600
anna.koukoullis@willmottdixon.co.uk
akoukoullis21@gmail.com

Willmott Dixon Interiors

Admitted Jul 20

LANGRIDGE Barry J

Bsc Hons Quantity Surveying

Flat 1

75 Erickson Gardens

Bromley

Kent

BR2 9FZ

07770 878204
barry.langridge@wates.co.

Wates Living Space (Sout
Maintenance) Ltd

Admitted Feb 20

LATIF Najeeb B

BEng(Hons) CEng MICE Euring FFB
3 Wesley Court
Griffiths Road

London

SW19 1SH

0870 0115484 (O)
07976 269393 (M)
najeeb.latif@gmail.com
najeeb.latif@claurban.com
CLA Urban Development
Admitted May 03

84


mailto:najeeb.latif@claurban.com

LEECH Neil D. R.

(Frances Leech) BA (Hons), MSc, GDip
Law, MRICS

23 Egerton Road

New Malden

Surrey KT3 4AP
0781-509-5539
nleech@trconsult.co.uk
Tudor Rose Consultancy Limite
Admitted Jul 20

LESH Frank

(Vicki)

INTERNATIONAL FREEMAN
6411 Indian Court
Indian Head Park
Illinois 60525

001 847 954 3192 (O)
001 708 341 4184 (M)
leshf@sbcglobal.net
leshf@mac.com

The American Society of Home
Inspectors

Admitted Sep 06

LEWIS Joel J

(Elizabeth Henry)

Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Hons),
Bachelor of Commerce

Flat 36, 2 Porchester gardens
London

London W2 6JL

0746 263 4831

0746 263 4831
joeljacoblewis@gmail.com
joel.lewis@stgeorgeplc.com
St George Plc

Admitted Dec 17

85

mXI -

S00OmmxT



mI -

S00OmmxT

LI-PARRETT Gavin HC
(Mimintha Li-Parrett)

BA (Hons) in Marketing
378 Wood Vale

Forest Hill

London SE23 3DY
07802 507795 :
gavli8l@googlemail.com [
info@dampbuster.com

MPA Engineering and Construction
Services Ltd

Admitted Dec 18

LI-PARRETT Jonathan
BSc(Hons) MCIOB C.BuildE MCABE
1 Westwood Close
Bromley

BR1 2JJ

0208 4666353
07922 376969

jonathan@michaelparrett.co.u
MPA Engineering & Construction
Services Ltd

Admitted May 16

MADEDDU Carlo
(Charlotte)

BSc (Hons), MSc, MCIArb
54 Maywater Close
Sanderstead

South Croydon
London CR2 ORS
0203 4342070 (O)
07769111089 (M)
cmadeddu@trconsult.co.uk
cmadeddu@trconsult.co.uk
Tudor Rose Consultancy Limited
Admitted Jul 20

86



MALTON Ben
(Beata)

2 Croft Close
Merton

Bicester
Oxfordshire
0X25 2NQ

01865 331192 (H)
07568 390141 (M)
themaltons@aol.com
Admitted Jul 14

MAHON Donald

(Helen)

BSc FRICS MCIM MCIOB
10 Winterbourne
Horsham

West Sussex RH12 5JW
01403 269191 (H)
07463 537 079 (M & O)
2103dm@gmail.com
donaldmahonl@hotmail.com
DM Associates

Admitted May 08

MAUDE David W
(Tessa)

MCIOB BSc(Hons)
Group Head

Property & Administration
Ahli United Bank

PO Box 2424

Al seef District

Kingdom of Bahrain
01883 349060 (H)

00973 17585912 (O)
00973 39646121 (M)
david.maude@ahliunited.com
Admitted Dec 07

87

mXI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:2103dm@gmail.com
mailto:donaldmahon1@hotmail.com

mI -

S00OmmxT

MAWSON Robert
(Lynda)

Ye Olde Chestnut

Old Dunningwell

The Green

Millom

Cumbria LA18 5JT
01229 772452 (H)
01229 776077 (O)
07833 474505 (M)
r.mawson@gmet-group.com
mawsonrobert@aol.com
GMET Nuclear Ltd
Admitted Feb 09

McCLYMONT Trevor L
(Joan E McClymont)

BA (Hons) MSc (OXON)
Apartment 8

Rutland Court

LONDON

SE5 8EB

07956 582 986

07956 582 986
trevormcclymont@aol.com
trevor.mcclymont@ktesius.co.uk
Ktesius Projects Ltd

Admitted Dec 19

McCOY David
BSc(Hons) MSc MRICS
20 Perry Court

1 Maritime Quay

Isle of Dogs

London

El4 3QE

020 7250 0993 (O)
07968 073580 (M)
mccoydavid@live.com
DRM QS

Admitted May 11

88



MCKENNA Stephen H
(Sarah)

Victoria Cottage
Bull Lane

Gerrards Cross
Buckinghamshire
SL9 8RF

075900 44441
steve@cadais.co.uk
Cadais Ltd
Admitted Feb 21

MESSER David N
FCIOB L\
16 Clydesdale Gardens ;‘!‘2-

Richmond %

Surrey TW10 5EF R

020 7554 8088 (O) % .
07810 442952 (M) ‘ :
david.messer@comogroup.co.uk

Como Interiors Ltd
Admitted Sep 06

MONTGOMERY Diana

(Michael Groen)

BA(Hons)Oxon DIC PHd FIEMA CEnv
MRSC CChem

Construction Products Association

The Building Centre "~
26 Store Street B
London e
WCIE 7BT -
020 7323 3770 (O) -

07803 623091 (M)
diana.montgomery@constructionproducts
.org.uk

Construction Products Association
Admitted Sep 13

89

mXI -

S00OmmxT



mI -

S00OmmxT

MORGAN Rhys D

(Barbara Khattri-McNaug
FCIOB

6 Church Lane

Oxted

Surrey RH8 9LH

01883715677

07823322804 A 4
rhys.morgan4@btopenworld.com
rhys.morgan@wspgroup.com
WSP Parsons Brinckerhoff
Admitted Sep 17

MURPHY Ryan

PhD, BSc

102 Wellhall Road

Hamilton

South Lanarkshire ML3 9TA
+44 (0) 141 647 7100

+44 (0) 751 188 6814 (M)
ryan@evolutionfasteners.co.uk
rmurphl7@icloud.com
Evolution Fasteners UK Ltd
Admitted Jul 20

NEAVE Brian C
(Shirley)

BSc(QS) MRICS
180 Bawtry Road
Bessacarr
Doncaster

South Yorkshire
DN4 7BU

01302 535620 (H)
020 7557 8851 (O)
07917 177769 (M)
bcneave@btinternet.com
Admitted Sep 09

90



NEBBITT Daniel
(Susan)

FCIOB

15 Hawthorn Road
Wallington

Surrey SM6 0SY }
020 8669 6744 (H) S -
020 7940 3777 (O) AUA
07860 102010 (M)
daniel.n@quadcontracts.com

Quad Contracts Limited

Admitted Feb 08

NEWALL Peter
MEng

37 Wolverton Avenue
Kingston-Upon-Thame
Surrey

KT2 7QG

07790 872201 (M)
Peter.Newall@newmarc.co.uk
NewMarc Consulting
Admitted May 11

NICHOL Suzannah
MBE

Build UK

6-8 Bonhill Street
London

EC2A 4BX

0844 249 5351 (0) '
suzannah.nichol@builduk.org
Admitted Feb 11

91

mI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:daniel.n@quadcontracts.com
mailto:suzannah.nichol@builduk.org

mI -

S00OmmxT

OLSON-WELSH Jonathan P
(Gabriella)

LLB

East Loxley, 44 Salisbury Road
St Margaret's Bay
Kent

CT156DP

07850 322100

jolsonwelsh@gmail.com
jolson-welsh@mayerbrown.com
Mayer Brown International LLP
Admitted Sep 18

O'REILLY Ciaran James

(Anna Graham)

BEng (Hons), MSc, LLM, MRICS
APMP

Hillview Martcombe Road
Easton in Gordano

Bristol

BS20 0QA

07894844053
cj_oreilly@icloud.com
ciaran.oreilly@jci.com
Johnson Control International
Admitted Feb 19

»

O'SULLIVAN Michael
(Maria)

MNM Property Services
Unit 30

Cygnus Business Centre
Dalmeyer Road

London NW10 2XA
02084381861 (O)
michael@mnm-properties.co.uk
MNM Property Services
Admitted Dec 13

92



OWEN Robbie

(Laura)

Solicitor and Parliamentary Agent
Pinsent Masons LLP

30 Crown Place

Earl Street

London EC2A 4ES

020 87619706 (H) 5
020 7490 6420 (O)

07973 380348 (M) A
robbie.owen@pinsentmasons.com
Pinsent Masons LLP

Admitted Dec 11

PANTELI Nick
(Hannah Nicolas)

MNM Property Services
Unit 30

Cygnus Business Centre
Dalmeyer Road

London NW10 2XA
02084381861 (O)
nick@mnm-properties.co.uk
MNM Property Services
Admitted Dec 13

PARMAR Jay

(Bina) LLB(Hons) MIOD
35 Esingdon Drive
Thame

OXON

0X9 3DS /
07747 021245 Q.
parmar_jay@hotmail.com -

JiB

Admitted May 20

£

93

mI -

S00OmmxT


blocked::blocked::blocked::mailto:robbie.owen@pinsentmasons.com

mXI -

S00OmmxT

PARKER Lawrence J
(Carol)

CMIOSH

22 Shuttlemead
Bexley

Kent DA5 1RH

01322 554422 (H)
07725 887010 (M)
parkerspatchl@yahoo.co.uk
Iparker2@Ilqgroup.org.uk
London & Quadrant
Admitted Jul 18

PARKER Simon RN

(Victoria)

BSc (Hons) MRICS

Hill Top e 4 1
Lewes Heath % ~
Horsmonden
Kent TN12 8AF ] A

07990 707471 (H)
01580 212102 (O)
07990 707471 (O)
simon.parker@spurdown.co.uk
Spurdown Limited

Admitted Dec 14

PARKER Victoria EA
(Simon)

BSc MRICS

Hill Top

Lewes Heath
Horsmonden

Kent TN12 8AF

01580 212102
victoria.parker@spurdown.co.uk
Spurdown

Admitted Feb 18

94



PARRETT NickJ
(Lucy May)

FCA

Wilkins Kennedy

2nd Floor

Regis House

45 King William Street
London

EC4R 9AN

020 7403 1877 (O)
07939 087424 (M)
nick.parrett@wilkinskennedy.com
Wilkins Kennedy

Admitted May 08

PATTISON Chris

(Alice)

BA(Hons) Bachelor of Planning MRTPI
27 Glebe Road

Letchworth Garden City
SG6 1DS

0207 493 6693

07779 262 228
cpattison@turnberryuk.com
Turnberry

Admitted Sep 19

PELLATT Colin
(Ruth)

MCIOB, MSc

32 Ganghill
Guildford ;
Surrey GU1 1XF '
07900 897012 (M)
colin@trconsult.co.uk

Tudor Rose Consultancy Limited
Admitted May 19

95

mI -

S00OmmxT



mXI -

S00OmmxT

PHILLIPPO Peter P
(Luisa)

LLM (Master of Laws), CQS
273 Upper Shoreham Road [
Shoreham By Sea
West Sussex
BN43 6BB
07748 947290

jmassociates2002@outlook.com
John Milton Associates Limited
Admitted Sep 16

POPPER Michael B

(Christine)

MA(Cantab) CEng MCIBSE MEI
Long Ridge
Loudwater Lane
Rickmansworth

Herts WD3 4AW
01923 772932 (H)
07447 926 354 (M)
mbpopper@gmail.com
mike.popper@p3r-engineers.co.uk
P3r Engineers Ltd

Admitted Sep 14

4

PRYKE Nicholas JS
(Claire Elliott)

17 Times Square
City Quarter
Hooper Street
London

E18GD
07791579215
07791 579215
npryke@aol.com
npryke@oktra.co.uk
Oktra

Admitted Sep 14

96


mailto:jmassociates2002@outlook.com

RICKETTS Rachel B

(N/A) Postgrad Diploma

in Surveying and

BEng Civil Engineering (Hons)
39 Lyndhurst Road

Fleet

Hampshire GU51 1EH
07774639932
07774639932
rachelbricketts@gmail.com
rachel.ricketts@vabel.co.uk
Vabel

Admitted Dec 19

mI -

S00OmmxT

RIMOLDI Anthony
(Louise)

BSc CEng FICE CDIR FIOD
Concrete Repairs Ltd
Cathite House

23A Willow lane
Mitcham

Surrey CR4 4TU

020 8288 4848 (O)
07710 974126 (M)
arimoldi@crl.eu.com
Concrete Repairs Ltd
Admitted Oct 07

RUSTON Lee
(Julie)

MCIOB

17 St Helens Road
Cliffe

Rochester

Kent ME3 7TEY
01634 221880
01233 877780
0784 1016172
lee@solestreetfarm.co.uk
Fuse Rail Ltd
Admitted Dec 17

97


mailto:arimoldi@crl.eu.com

mI -

S00OmmxT

SANGHA Taj Singh
(Sukhi)

BEng (hons)
Marshmead

Marsh Lane

Taplow

Bucks

SL6 ODE

07968 036604 (M)
taj@mackenziehomes.co.uk
Mackenzie homes Ltd & Fleetwood
Facades

Admitted May 17

SAVASTANO Matthew
(Nicola)

BEng(Hons)

23 Fennel Close
Chineham

Basingstoke

RG24 8XF

07880 458500 (M)
Matthewfsavastano@gmail.com

Admitted Oct 12

SEABROOK Julian

(Samantha)

BAArch(Hons) DipArch(Dist) DipEEB
RIBA

12 Hundred Acres Lane
Amersham

Bucks HP7 9EA

01494 778918 (H)
07711 161365 (M)
j.seabrook@gsparchitects.co.u
Seabrook Architects LLP
Admitted Sep 11

98


mailto:Matthewfsavastano@gmail.com

SHARP Greg R
(Rebecca Nall-Cain)
BSc (Hons) Construction Management

28 Globe Wharf T [~

205 Rotherhithe Street
London

SE16 5XS

07768 910813

07768 910813
greg@parkrefurbishment.co.u
Park Refurbishment Ltd
Admitted Feb 15

SHEPPARD Robert A

(Susan)

BSc(Hons) MSc LL.M Dip

Adj FICEMCIOB MIET MIRPM
MRICS MCIArb

66 Kiln Road

Shaw

Newbury

Berkshire RG14 2LS
0208 361 2424
07799 893449 ‘ s
robert@comerhomes.co.u
Comer Group

Admitted Sep 15

SHORTMAN Phil J
(Kate Shortman)
MRICS

33 Woodside Avenue
Esher

Surrey KT10 8JQ
07780 226129

07780 226129
phil.shortman@wates.co.uk
phil.shortman@wates.co.uk
Wates Construction Ltd
Admitted Jul 19

99

S00OmmxT



mI -

S00OmmxT

SMITH Amy V
(Andrew John Jones)

BSc PRINCE Practitioner
Willow View

17 West Hill

Epsom

Surrey

KT19 8IN

07957769928 (M)
amy_v_smith@hotmail.com
amy.smith@wates.co.uk
Wates Construction Ltd
Admitted Jul 20

SMITH David G
(Julie)

FRICS

The Croft

9 Deards End Lane
Knebworth

Herts SG3 6NL
07391132122
07391132122
davidgsmith9@icloud.com
Dave Smith Consulting Itd
Admitted Sep 18

SMITH Roger M

PGDipArb, PGDipAdj, FRICS, FCIArb
8 Wentworth Crescent
Maidenhead

Berkshire SL6 4RW
07815 086 639 (M)
rsmith@trconsult.co.uk
rsmith@trconsult.co.uk
Tudor Rose Consultancy Limited
Admitted Jul 20

100



SMITH Tim
(Katrina)
BSc(Hons) MCIOB
4 Park Avenue

St George

Bristol

BS5 7JB

01179 394808 (H)
07881 343736 (M)
timsmithdrummer@yahoo.co.uk
Skanska

Admitted Feb 08

SIZER James E

(Solam Sizer)

MCIAT C. Build E MCABE ICIOB
26 Chamberlin Court
Blofield

Norfolk !
NR134JF \
01603713528 *a
07824630828 e
james@sastudio.co.uk
info@chimeraconstruction.co.uk

Self employed -Chimera Construction
Ltd & SA Architectural Services
Admitted Feb 18

SIZER Solam Y
(James Sizer)
MCIAT C. Build E FCABE MFPWS

DipArch
26 Chamberlin Court
Blofield e

Norfolk =
NR13 4JF %
01603713528

07786548394

Solam@sastudio.co.uk
design@sa-architecturalservices.co.uk
Self employed SA Architectural
Services

Admitted Feb 18

101

mXI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:james@sastudio.co.uk
mailto:info@chimeraconstruction.co.uk
mailto:Solam@sastudio.co.uk

mXI -

S00OmmxT

TAYLOR Geoffrey M
(Heather)

ACIOB HN Building
3 Stocklands Way,
Prestwood

Great Missenden
Buckinghamshire
07985 524983

07985 524983
geoff@gmtconsultants.co.uk
Steadberry Restoration Ltd
Admitted Feb 16

TAYLOR Lance E
(Elspeth)

FRICS FCIOB FAPM
21 High Street
Claverley

WV5 7DR

01746 710080 (H)
07900 053132 (M)
lance.earl.taylor@icloud.com
Gallagher Group

Admitted Feb 11

THOMASON Peter J
(Lise)

HNC CivEng

4 Carnoustie Close
Chestfield

Whitstable

Kent CT5 3PW
01227 794078 (H)
01227 281882 (O)
07976 822796 (M)
peter@pjthomason.co.uk
Admitted Feb 07

102



TILLSON Max T
(Denise)

LIOB

7 Anne Roper Close
Littlestone

Kent TN28 8UA
01797 361570

020 8778 3449
07946 613277
mtillson@niblock.co.uk
Niblock Builders Ltd
Admitted Feb 16

TOMLIN Christopher R
(Jenny)

MIStructE CEng MEng
86 Wickham Way
Beckenham

Kent BR3 3AF

0208 6844744
07739711012
ctomlin@croftse.co.uk
Croft Structural Engineers Ltd
Admitted Dec 17

TOUHEY Daren L
(Louise)

11 Hunts Close

Writtle

CM1 3HJ

0203 282 7171 (H)

07884 185523 (M)
daren.touhey@habitare.uk
Rynew Property Management Limited
Admitted Jul 15

103

mI -

S00OmmxT



mI -

S00OmmxT

TRAINOR Anthony J

BSc(Hons) MSc P\
12 Centurion Way, ‘
Houghton Regis ik - |
Dunstable, zgr\
Bedfordshire :
LU5 6GN

07580 818431 (O)

07955 445140 (M)
anthonytrainor@hotmail.com
a.trainor@srm.com

Sir Robert McAlpine

Admitted Sep 13 Freedom Sep 16

TWEEDIE James M
(Lisa Scholes)

20 Corder Close

St Albans

Hertfordshire AL3 4NH
07517 781023 (H)
07712151618 (M)
jmtweedie@hotmail.com
james.tweedie@Ilagl.co.uk
London Architectural Glazing Ltd
Admitted Dec 14

VAUGHAN Terence

BSc, CEng, FICE, FCIArb, Barrister
21 Colwall Gardens

Woodford Green

Essex IG8 OHS

020 8498 0061 (H)

01223 368761 (O)

07977 483792 (M)
terencevaughan@btinternet.com
Admitted Dec 05

104


mailto:a.trainor@srm.com

VENABLES Professor Roger
(Jean)

BSc(Eng) DipM CEng CEnv FICE
MCIM FRSA FCGI '
Brackendale

Clay Close Lane
Impington
Cambridge

CB24 9NE

020 3137 2375 (O)
07860 448381 (M)
roger@venablesconsultancy.co.uk
Venables Consultancy

Admitted Sep 08

VORA Chandni
(Kalpesh) FCMA

53 Kynance Gardens
Stanmore

Middlesex HA7 2QJ
07980238920
chandniv@vascroft.com
Vascroft Contractors Limited
Admitted May 20

WADDY Jason

MSc BA

37 Windmill Rise
Kingston Upon Thames
Surrey KT2 7TU v )
020 7209 3000 (H)

07825 530462 (M) ‘ .
j-waddy@gardiner.com

Gardiner & Theobald
Admitted Sep 07

105

mXI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:roger@venablesconsultancy.co.uk

mI -

S00OmmxT

WALKER Georgina |
(N/A) BA(Hons), MA
282 Philip Lane

South Tottenham
Greater London

N15 4AB |
+44(0) 7811 647 777 A\
gw789@hotmail.co.uk
georgina.walker@eddisons.com
Eddisons

Admitted Feb 20

WALPOLE Lydia

MBA CEng MICE

25 Fairlands Road
Guildford

Surrey

GU3 3JA
lydia.walpole@costain.com
07798 787281 (M)
Indentured May 04
Admitted Oct 11

WARE Philip |

(Jenny)

7 Oakley Lane

Chinnor

Oxfordshire OX394HT
01844 353331

07800 970580
philip.ware@wrenspire.com
Wrenspire Projects Limited
Admitted Dec 20

106



WARD Don D

BSc FCIOB FRSA FFB
11 Warwick House
21-23 London Road

St Albans

AL1 1PX

07725 497504 (M)

don.ward@CEinternational.org.

onward111@gmail.com
CE International
Admitted Feb 11

WHITNELL Paul M
(Philomena)

2 Monkdown
Downswood
Maidstone

Kent ME15 8SP
01622862420
paulw@bita.ie
paulw@bita.ie
BITA

Admitted Dec 19

WILBY Paul J

(Julie)

CIOB, BSc(Hons)

35 Nurseries Road
Wheathampstead
Herts AL4 8TP

0208 2265654

07932 661 554
paulwilby@hotmail.com
Crownstone Group Ltd
Admitted Feb 19

107

mI -

S00OmmxT


mailto:don.ward@CEinternational.org

mI -

S00OmmxT

WILLIAMS Jamie A

(Trudy) Msc,MCioB, FCiArb,FRICS
York Cottage

London Road

Sayers Common

West Sussex BN6 9HY
07850-122906
07850-122906
jaw@infieldms.co.uk
Infield Management Serviq
Admitted Feb 20

WYNN Phillip N
(Audrey)

HND

7 Highfield Road

Malvern

Worcs WR14 1HR

01684 892074 (H)

01886 880988 (O)

07811 391141 (M)
philwynn@zenithltd.co.uk
Zenith Ltd, Malvern, Worcestershire
Admitted Oct 08

108



HONORARY FREEMEN

BRACE Lee

Arishmell

Hoath Road

Hoath

Nr Canterbury

Kent CT3 4JR

01227 861158 (H)
leebrace@btinternet.com
Admitted Sep 03

BRAMALL Rebecca H

(Geoffrey Williams Scholar 1992)
Flat 2

36 Westbourne Gardens

London

W2 5PU

Admitted Feb 94

BURGESS David
62 Ovbel Street
London

SW11 3N2
Admitted Sep 08

GETHIN Stuart M

(Karen)

BEng(Hons) MBA CEng MICE MHKIE
FAPM

(Geoffrey Williams Scholar 1994)
c/o Arup

L5 Festival Walk

80 Tat Chee Avenue
Kowloon,

Hong Kong SAR

+852 5598 3667 (M)
smgethin@gmail.com
stuart.gethin@arup.com
Ove Arup & Partners
Admitted Feb 96

109

<XT>»X1VO0zZ0T

ZzmZmMmDomn


mailto:smgethin@gmail.com

<XT>»X1VO0zZz0T

ZzmZmMmDomn

NICHOLSON Tim
(Sheenagh)
Arnewood

High Street
Cranbrook

Kent TN17 3DT
01580 714035 (H)
07785 355723 (M)
t.nicholson@btinternet.com
Admitted Sep 08

WEBER-SCHUERHOLZ Beate
Von der Tann Strasse 23 g
Heidelberg

D69126

Germany

0049 6221 332505 (H)
00 49 178 2061443 (M)
weber_beate@t-online.de
Admitted 00

YOUNG Matthew J S

(Sarah)

BEng CEng MICE

(Geoffrey Williams Scholar 1990)
39 Cecil Road

Norwich

Norfolk

NR1 2QL

Norfolk 1P22 1PU

07713 644706 (M)
Matthew.young@skanska.co.uk
Skanska

Admitted Feb 92

110



HONORARY MEMBERS

The Lord BERKELEY OBE
Baron Gueterbock

House of Lords (
London pes
SW1A 0PW 4\
berkeleyafg@parliament.uk =

BOWRON Mike
(Karen)

QPM FRSA

13 Churchill House
Park Heights

Old St Johns Road
St Helier 9. @
Jersey

JE2 3TF

077977 52500 (M)

bowron7@aol.com

Admitted Oct 10

DIXON Lady Valerie
Burcott

513 Broadway
Letchworth

Herts SG6 3PT

01462 672056 (H)
ladydixOn@hotmail.com

EXFORD Keith
CBE

07803 512659
keith.exford54@btinternet.com

LEIGH Sgn Ldr David J
Officer Commanding 5001 Sqn RAF

111



mailto:berkeleyafg@parliament.uk
mailto:bowron7@aol.com
mailto:ladydix0n@hotmail.com
mailto:keith.exford54@btinternet.com

LAM Sai-Hung

18/F

West Wing

Central Government

Offices {
2 Tim Mei Avenue,

Tamar

Hong Kong

SAR

LAUGHTON Captain Peter
MBE

Royal Navy

Captain Surface Ships
PORFLOT

Portsmouth Flotilla

MOFFETT-KOUADIO Frances
Trade and Development commlssmner
British Consulate
Hong Kong

SAR

MORGAN Sir Terry
CBE FRENg

020 7944 4172

07973 533 606 (M)
51tkmorgan@gmail.com
Admitted Oct 18 "\\_ #

PARMLEY Sir Andrew (Alderman Dr)
(Wendy)

PhD, MusM, FRCO (Chm), FTCL,
HonFGS

PO Box 270
Guildhall

London,

EC2P 8BH

07812 021787 (M)
andrew.parmley@outlook.com

112


mailto:51tkmorgan@gmail.com
mailto:andrew.parmley@outlook.com%3cmailto:andrew.parmley@outlook.com

The Rt. Hon. Baroness Scotland of
Asthal

(Richard Mawhinney)

QC

St John’s Innovation Centre
Cowley Road

Cambridge

United Kingdom

CB4 0WS

+44 (0) 1223 358 344
scotlandha@parliment.uk
info@commonwealthofnations.org

SEYMOUR Tina L

(Honorary Assistant Treasurer)
(Arthur)

BSc

15 Harescroft
Tunbridge Wells
Kent

TN2 5XE

07872 601362 (M)
tina.seymour@broadoakhouse.co.uk
Admitted Jul 2018

WATES Sir James CBE
Wates House

Station Approach
Leatherhead

Surrey

KT22 7SW

01372 861 522
james.wates@wates.co.uk

113



mailto:info@commonwealthofnations.org
mailto:james.wates@wates.co.uk

YEOMEN

CROUCH Jonathan PC
BA(Hons)

28 The Borough
Brockham

Betchworth

Surrey RH3 7NB
01737 843407 (H)
07876 763789 (M)
Admitted Oct 10

DE FREITAS E SILVA Angelica
LLB, LLM (Hons, Distiction)
44 Ainger Road

London

London NW33AT

+44 0 7497 858 750

+44 0 7497858750
defreia@westminster.ac.uk
defreia@westminster.ac.uk
University of Westminster
Admitted Feb 18

GOLDEN Adam M
(Victoria)

GDL BSc(Hons)

93 Pickmere Lane
Pickmere

Knutsford

WA16 0JS
7783400190

01628 842471
adam.golden88@gmail.com
adam.golden@costain.com
Costain Limited

Admitted May 15

114




IRWIN Yaeger M
BSc

23 North Town Moor
Maidenhead
Berkshire SL6 7JR
07818 807162 (M)
yaeger-maria.irwin@aecom.com
Davis Langdon

Admitted May 10

MAASZ Robert M
(lona Goldie-Scot)
Chartered Civil Engineer
20 Hazelwood Road
London

London E17 7AL
+447843685174
+447843685174
rmmaasz@gmail.com
WSP

Admitted Jul 18

MCcCRAE Patrick J
BA (Hons)

Artig company
Studios 27 & 28
Containerville

5-10 Corbridge Crescent
London E2 9DS
07920 404659 (M)
020 3137 2101 (O)
patrick@artig.co
Admitted Dec 13

115



x-apple-data-detectors://2/
x-apple-data-detectors://2/

MYLES Huw

BEng(Hons) MIOA DiplOA
77 Farrer Drive

#05-05 Sommerville Park
Singapore

259282

+65 8452 6865 (O)

+65 8452 6865 (M)
hsmyles@gmail.com
hmyles@pliteg.com
Pliteq Asia Pacific Pte Ltd
Admitted Aug 10

PINDORIA Anjali M

(Dipesh Vekaria)

BSc (Hons) Quantity Surveying and
Commercial Management
142 Edgwarebury Lane
Edgware

Middlesex HA8 8NE
07871-992-117
07871992117
anj7_@hotmail.com
anjali@avicontracts.co.uk
Avi Contracts Ltd
Admitted May 18

POTTS Benjamin A
(Eleanor)

BSc(Hons) MSc FCIOB
CEnv

38 Hanger Way
Petersfield

Hampshire

GU31 4QE

07976 337 810 (M)
benjaminandrewpotts@gmail.com
Benjamin.Potts@oshorne.co.uk
Osborne

Admitted Feb 09

116


tel:+65%208452%206865
mailto:hsmyles@gmail.com
mailto:hmyles@pliteq.com
mailto:Benjamin.Potts@osborne.co.uk

PEART lan

BSc (Hons) MRICS

125 Old Broad Street
London

EC2N 1AR
02032963555
07793808965
ian.peart@cushwake.com
ian.peart@cushwake.com
Cushman & Wakefield LLP
Admitted May 18

TANNER Ben
(Carrie)

6 St Johns Road
Sidcup

Kent, DA14 4HB
020 7939 0557 (O)
020 7403 1161 (F)
07979 708085 (M)
ben.tanner@amberinfrastructure.com
Amber Infrastructure Ltd

Admitted Sep 08

TANSEY Philip
BSc(Hons)
Copeland

The street
Sheering

Bishops Stortford
CM227LZ
01992 650333
07909980024
Phil_tansey@outlook.com
Keepmoat Ltd
Admitted Jul 16

117



mailto:Phil_tansey@outlook.com

APPRENTICES

LAMB Benedict H T
22 Mile House Close
St Albans

Herts

01727 859811 (H)
bhtl@btinternet.com
Indentured Jul 18

LAMB Dominic WT
22 Mile House Close
St Albans

AL11TD

01727 859811
dwtl@btinternet.com
Indentured Feb 16

HOLMES Jack A
Halcyon

Main Road

Howe Street
Chelmsford

Essex CM3 1BG
07946 364445
jaholmes1922@gmail.com
Indentured Feb 17

HORNBY Edward JG
18 High Street
Syresham
Northamptonshire
NN13 5HL

07712 201208
e.jg.hornby@gmail.com
Prudential PLC
Indentured Dec 17

118



mailto:jaholmes1922@gmail.com

WATSON Alexander J

14 Adlington Drive

Sandbach

Cheshire CW11 1DX

01270 753237

07487873466
mmae.watson@btinternet.com
ajwatson1502@gmail.com
Indentured Dec 18

YEUNG Bradley

77 Wordsworth Gardens
Boreham Wood
Hertfordshire WD6 2AB
07427 198929
bradleyyeung28@yahoo.com
simonyeung28@yahoo.co.uk
Indentured Dec 18

119



mailto:bradleyyeung28@yahoo.com

COMPANIONS

CRAIG Georgina
Wisteria Barn

Five Wyches Farm
Haytor Road
Bovey Tracey
Devon TQ13 9LE
01626 830305 (H)
georginacraig@btinternet.com

EVERETT Mary

3 Goulding Court
Morton Lane
Beverley HU17 9FE
01482 867355 (H)

HOUSTIN-LACEY Hannah
Fairholme

Green Lane
Ellisfield

Hants RG25 2QL
01256 381863 (H)
07956 308456 (M)
hannahhoustinlacey@yahoo.co.uk

MCPEAKE Anna

28 Manse Crescent
Houston

Renfrewshire PA6 7JN
01505 690986 (H)
gerannam@hotmail.com

NELSON Pamela
2424 Oak Avenue
Northbrook

Illinois 60062-5222
USA
pamnsbltd@aol.com
001 847 272 1847 (H)

120


mailto:hannahhoustinlacey@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:PamNSBLTD@aol.com

OLLEY June

Flat 22

Tower Bridge Wharf
St Katharine’s Way
London

E1W 1UR

020 7702 4387 (H)
07768 838468 (M)

PICKERING Mary

8 Elm Terrace

Harrow Weald

Middlesex HA3 6HW

020 8427 2944 (H)
mew.pickering@hotmail.co.uk

SHORT Elizabeth
Thorneywood Cottage
Foxwood Lane
Woodborough

Notts NG14 6ED

0115 965 4703 (H)

0115 965 8182 (F)
e.c.short@btinternet.com

TOMSETT Jennifer
40 Aubreys
Letchworth Gdn. City
Herts SG6 3TU
01462 632685 (H)
07708 295329 (M)

WATSON Margaret
14 Adlington Drive
Sandbach

CW11 1DX

01270 753237 (H)

mmae.watson@btinternet.com

121



mailto:MMEA.watson@btinternet.com
mailto:MMEA.watson@btinternet.com

A
E
T
E
R
[\
U
M
\
A
L
=

AETERNUM VALE
WILSON Keith |
ARIBA
Brackenridge
Parsonage Lane
Farnham Common . ‘
Bucks ‘ _
SL2 3NZ
Retired bl
Admitted Mar 78 Livery Feb 92

-
e F
y
/

BURRELL Michele S
(John)

4 0Old School Close
Hartley Wintney
RG27 8HQ

Admitted Jul 2019

BROWN Margaret A
Trevone

19 Vernon Walk
Tadworth

Surrey KT20 5QP

ROBERTS D Gwilym M
(Wendy)

CBE FRENg FICE FIMechE
HonFCIWEM 2
EMERITUS "
33 High Hurst Close
Newick

E. Sussex

BN8 4NJ

Admitted May 77 Livery Aug 90

O'NEILL Lord of Clackmannan
Martin
Westminster
House of Lords
London

SW1A 0PW

020 7219 5059 (O)
Admitted Oct 10

122



FOUNDER MEMBERS

FIRST MEETING HELD AT
THE GREAT NORTHERN HOTEL
KINGS CROSS
on 19th May 1976

A Maxwell Caplin (Chairman and
Founder Master)

F B Scruby

E Williams

C F Beal

F L Howe (Clerk & Beadle)

A S King

K R Stanley

K Holehouse

P FJ Lawson

M J Burrell

Dr S P Christie

(with apologies for absence from

R G Taylor, R F Fielding and
P J Allen)

123




PAST MASTERS

A M Maxwell-Caplin MBE 77/78

1 G F B Scruby CBE
+ PJ Allen
+ M J Burrell
1 Dr S P Christie
1+ G A Rooley CBE
1+ R F R Fielding
+ M E Pickering
1 R G Taylor
T JF S Pryke
1 Dr K J Brown
1 JE Neary
1 G Perfect JP
+ K S A Davis
M O P May
R H Rooley
1 P MR Olley
+ D C Blackburn
A W J Appleton
t P A Everett
t RV Wharton
P J Heath
1 D A Hutchison MBE
J M Burrell
1 P Lacey
J W Robson
D R Hattersley MBE
1 P G Knight
1 R D Craig
J Trussler
M J Wade
R B Adcock
Dr C H Rigden
P Newton
D Barrat
S R Rigden
A J Longhurst
V E Russell

124

78/79
79/80
80/81
81/82
82/83
83/84
84/85
85/86
86/87
87/88
88/89
89/90
90/91
91/92
92/93
93/94
94/95
95/96
96/97
97/98
98/99
99/00
00/01
01/02
02/03
03/04
04/05
05/06
06/07
07/08
08/09
09/10
10/11
11/12
12/13
13/14
14/15

mmmmmmm

m



G Monteith 15/16

| Mason 16/17 R
A Ward 17/18
M Parrett 18/19
Sir V Ramsey 19/20

F Denoted Founder Member
T Denotes deceased
R Denotes resigned

125




PAST CLERKS

t F L Howe 76/82 F.
A W J Appleton 82/95
L Brace 95/03
T J Nicholson 03/08
M A Kearsley 08/09
T J Nicholson 09/10

T Denotes deceased
F. Denotes founder member

126




THE COMPANY SILVER

Trophy Cup
and Cover
Loving Cup
and Cover
Loving Cup
and Cover
Loving Cup
and Cover
Salver
Trowel
Rose Bowl

Builders’ Key

Master’s Badge

Master’s Lady’s
Jewel

Senior Warden’s
Badge

Middle Warden’s
Badge

Renter Warden’s
Badge

Junior Warden’s
Badge

The Clerk’s
Badge

Cup

Golfing Trophy

Loving Cup
and Cover

Loving Cup
and Cover

Rose Bowl

2 Wine Goblets
Tazza
Sweetmeat Dish
Beadle’s Staff
Millennium

Beaker
Millennium

Bon Bon Dish

The gift of
Maxwell Caplin
Company Members
Peter Allen

Merrick J Burrell
Maurice Pickering
Nigel Broakes
Vincent Powell-
Smith

Kenneth Holehouse
Geoffrey Perfect
Jack Neary

Kenneth Davis
Michael May
Richard Rooley
Peter Olley
Anthony Appleton
Horace Shannon

Dr Kenneth Brown
Company Members

David Tong

Sir Geoffrey De
Freitas
Anthony Appleton

Company Members
Company Members
David Hutchison
MBE

Mrs Audrey
Hutchison

127

<Z2>»U0v<Z00

am<r-—w



<Z2>»U0v<Z00

am<r-—w

5 Wardens
Silver Wine
Beakers

Immediate
Past Master’s
Beaker

The Company

Mace.

An Armada
Silver Dish

A Silver
Quaiche

Bowl

The Company
Seal

Two Livery
Gowns

Royal Charter

Beaker
Silver Platter
The Master’s

& Mistress’s

Beakers
Silver Place

Cards for .

Master &

Wardens
The Master's

Robe (2019)

J M Burrell

P Lacey

J Robson

D Hattersley MBE
L Brace

Paul Lacey

Sir lan Dixon CBE
Lilian & Henry
Stephenson

Lilian & Henry
Stephenson

Henry Lamb

John Trussler
Martin Wade
Patricia Newton
Graeme & Kirsteen

Monteith

Christine Rigden

Mike Parrett

128



DRESS CODE FOR COMPANY
FUNCTIONS

Banquet — White tie (black tie option).Full evening
dress preferred, with white bow tie and white
waistcoat. However, members and guests
may wear a dinner jacket (see below).
Orders, decorations, badges and medals to be
worn.

Installation and Livery Dinners — Black Tie.Dinner
jacket, with black waistcoat or cummerbund
if desired, white evening shirt and plain black
tie. Orders, decorations, badges and medals
to be worn.

Court Sessions and formal lunches - Short morning
coat or dark suit, with Company tie. Badges
and medals to be worn.

All other events (unless special instructions given)
- Jacket and tie

Ladies are asked to adopt appropriate dress,
equivalent to the above.

129




om4>»>zm<00

G
|
\%
I
N
€

COVENANTED GIVING

Members of the Company are urged to
consider making a covenanted gift to the
Company's Charitable Trust. This
method of giving is most effective in
that the Trust can claim back the tax
paid by the donor at the basic rate,
which adds substantially to the value of
the gift. Members of the Company who
wish to subscribe in this way should
contact the Clerk or the Hon Treasurer
of the Charitable Trust.

Policy for Charitable Giving

The Trustees of the Company’s
Charitable Trust donate to a variety of
causes. These include scholarships and
bursaries for young people engaged in
construction industry professional or
trade training. Prizes are also awarded
for educational and training
achievements, and to our armed service
affiliates, together with support for the
Army Cadet Corps. The Trustees also
support selected construction industry
benevolent charities, educational
establishments and charities connected
with the City of London. An annual
contribution is made to whichever cause
the Lord Mayor for the time being has
selected as his charity, and to CRASH,
the construction industry charity that
helps charities for the homeless to
improve their premises.

Charitable giving is an important
function of all livery companies, and
members are asked to give active and
generous support to the Company’s
charitable objectives.

130



QUALIFICATIONS FOR LIVERY

APM

BCS*

BIFM *

C Geol*

CILA*

ClArb*

CloB

cl=*

CIBSE

CIMA*

CSDb*

ICES

ICE

ICA *

tE

IHT

CIS *

IET

ASSOCIATION OF PROJECT
MANAGEMENT

BRITISH COMPUTER
SOCIETY

BRITISH INSTITUTE OF
FACILITY MANAGEMENT

THE GEOLOGICAL
SOCIETY OF LONDON

CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF
LOSS ADJUSTERS

CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF
ARBITRATORS

CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF
BUILDING

CHARTERED INSURANCE
INSTITUTE

CHARTERED INSTITUTION
OF BUILDING SERVICES
ENGINEERS

CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTS

CHARTERED SOCIETY OF
DESIGNERS

CHARTERED INSTITUTION
OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
SURVEYORS

INSTITUTION OF CIVIL
ENGINEERS

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS

INSTITUTION OF
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

INSTITUTION OF
HIGHWAYS AND
TRANSPORTATION

INSTITUTE CHARTERED
SECRETARIES

INSTITUTION OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

131

O nZO0—-—4H>0—TI—">CO

ZmZI<aam< —r



O nZO0—-—4H>0—TI—">CO

ZmZI<aam< —r

IMECHE

LLB*

RICS

RIBA

RTPI

FFB

INSTITUTION OF
MECHANICAL ENGINEERS

BARRISTER AT LAW OR
SOLICITORS OF THE
SUPREME COURT

ROYAL INSTITUTION OF
CHARTERED SURVEYORS

ROYAL INSTITUTE OF
BRITISH ARCHITECTS

ROYAL TOWN PLANNING
INSTITUTE

FORUM FOR THE BUILT
ENVIRONMENT

* (If practising in the construction industry)

COMPANY GRACE

For these and all Thy mercies given
We bless and praise Thy name O

Lord.

May we receive them with

thanksgiving

Ever trusting in Thy word.
To Thee alone be honour, glory
Now and henceforth for ever more.

Amen

LAUDI SPIRITUALI AD1545

132



LIVERY COMPANIES

THE ORIGIN OF THE CITY OF
LONDON LIVERY COMPANIES

For a thousand years, the craft guilds (or
livery companies as they are known today)
have been part of the working life and
traditions of the City of London.

The guilds originally came into being to
regulate the various trades and crafts in the
City, where they offered protection to both
craftsmen and their customers. Each guild
combined the functions of an employers’
federation, a trade union and an office of
fair trading.

They brought together members of a craft
in common fellowship (usually linked to a
City church); controlled the working
relationship between master and
apprentice and guided the introduction and
maintenance of quality standards and
innovations.

Each guild expresses its individuality and
pride in its craft by wearing distinctively
coloured and fashioned livery gowns.

Throughout their history, Guilds have
never been static organisations. Although
the centuries old crafts have disappeared
and their guilds with them, new ones have
arisen to take their place. Since the second
world war many new Guilds have been
formed, some embracing new professions
such as information technology, with
others, such as the Constructors and the
Chartered Accountants being associated
with long established professions. Today
there are guilds for crafts such as scientific
instrument makers, professions such as
marketors and, embracing new
technologies, the information
technologists.

133




THE LIVERY COMPANIES
IN ORDER OF PRECEDENCE

The Great Twelve
Mercers

Grocers

Drapers
Fishmongers
Goldsmiths
Merchant Taylors
Skinners
Haberdashers

© 00 N oo O b~ W N -

Salters

[ERN
o

Ironmongers

[EEN
[N

Vintners

=
N

Clothworkers

13 Dyers

14 Brewers

15 Leathersellers
16 Pewterers

17 Barbers

18 Cutlers

19 Bakers

20 Waxchandlers
21 Tallow Chandlers
22 Armourers & Braisiers
23 Girdlers

24 Butchers

25 Saddlers

26 Carpenters

27 Cordwainers

134




28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Painter Stainers
Curriers
Masons
Plumbers
Innholders
Founders
Poulters

Cooks

Coopers

Tylers & Bricklayers
Bowyers

Fletchers
Blacksmiths
Joiners and Ceilers
Weavers
Woolmen
Scriveners
Fruiterers
Plaisterers

Stationers & Newspaper Makers

Broderers
Upholders
Musicians
Turners
Basketmakers
Glaziers
Horners
Farriers
Paviors
Loriners
Apothecaries

135




83
84
85
86

Shipwrights
Spectaclemakers
Clockmakers

Glovers

Feltmakers
Framemakers
Needlemakers
Gardeners

Tin Plate Workers
Wheelwrights

Distillers

Pattenmakers

Glass Sellers
Coachmakers
Gunmakers

Gold & Silver Wyre Drawers
Makers of Playing Cards
Fanmakers

Carmen

-------- Modern Companies--------

Master Mariners

Solicitors

Farmers

Air Pilots & Air Navigators

Tobacco Pipe Makers & Tobacco
Blenders

Furniture Makers

Scientific Instrument Makers
Chartered Surveyors
Chartered Accountants

136



87 Chartered Secretaries &
Administrators

88 Builders Merchants

89 Launderers

90 Marketors

91 Actuaries

92 Insurers

93 Arbitrators

94 Engineers

95 Fuellers

96 Lightmongers

97 Environmental Cleaners
98 Chartered Architects

99 Constructors

100 Information Technologists
101 World Traders

102 Water Conservators

103 Fire Fighters

104 Hackney Carriage Drivers
105 Management Consultants
106 International Bankers
107 Tax Advisors

108 Security Professionals
109 Educators

110 Arts Scholars

Sixth and seventh position alternates
annually, as no final decision could be
arrived at on precedence- hence the
expression “at sixes and sevens”.

137




CITY COMPANIES WITHOUT
LIVERY

Parish Clerks
Watermen & Lightermen

Guilds

Public Relations Practitioners
Entrepreneurs

Human Resource Professionals
Nursing Professionals

138



INDUSTRY PARTNERS AND
SPONSORS

We are pleased to announce that our
charitable giving and benevolence has
grown year on year, and this year is no
exception. This achievement could not
have occurred without the support of our
members and our sponsors. However, all
of our programmes and activities require
continual support. We appeal to all
members who have not done so to make
a regular monthly charitable gift aid to
the Company's Charitable Trust. This
will enable us to underpin our donations
to City and construction related
charities, and to continue the support
and development of our programme of
scholarships. Please give generously;
details from the Clerk
(constructorsclerk@constructorscompan
y.co.uk).

The generous support of other
organisations enables us to provide
further benefits to members: The
Constructors Journal is supported by

BRE Trust

THE CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF BUILDING

MAYER |BROWN

139


mailto:constructorsclerk@constructorscompany.co.uk
mailto:constructorsclerk@constructorscompany.co.uk

4
Admh!a'l

Scaffolding Group

Amicus Insurance\ “\

Solutions sy

* 2 DELTA

MEMBRANES

Télford

Corporation

A full programme of scholarships and
awards is well supported and our
gratitude extends to:

+ Lady Valerie Dixon

» The Faculty of Architects and
Surveyors,

» Chartered Institute of Building

» The University College of Estate
Management,

If you would like to know how to
become a sponsor of the Company or
more about the sponsorship programme,
please contact John Rowsell
[john@rowsellconsulting.co.uk]

140



MEMBERS BY PROFESSION

ACCOUNTANT
FAWLK David

ACOUSTIC CONSULTING
ENGINEER
TURNER Christopher

ARCHITECT
CLAGUE Andrew
FLETCHER Barry
GIDDINGS Bob
HODGKINSON Paul
MATILLANA Fabrizio
SANTOS Femi
THOMAS Garry
MEEK lain

BARRISTER
DARLING Paul

BUILDER
SMETHAM Graham

BUILDING SERVICES
CONSULTANT
MUNSON Alan

BUILDING SERVICES ENGINEER
TRAINOR Anthony
POPPER Michael

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
MANAGER
BALTAS Christine
MORETON Cheryl
DELAHUNTY Paul

BUILDING SURVEYOR
HARRIS Andrew

141



CHARTERED INSURANCE LOSS
ADJUSTERS
MAY Paul A

CIVIL ENGINEER
BISHOP Keith
DE WAELE James
KEILTHY Brendan
SCOTT William (Bill)
SMITH Henry
VENABLES Roger

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
GAUSDEN Christine

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
HYDE Andrew
ODAM Simon J

HEALTH AND SAFETY
PROFESSIONAL
STAMMERS Adrian

HERITAGE CONSULTANT
THOMPSON Rebecca

INTERIOR DESIGN
PRYKE Nicholas

LAWYER
SCOTLAND Hazel

LAND SURVEYOR
JACKSON Gary

LECTURER

dE FREITAS E SILVER
Angelica

142



PROJECT MANAGER
LAMB Henry
STORY Joseph
TILLSON Max
KENT Julian

PROPERTY DEVELOPER
MORRIS Nick
MEEK lain

QUANTITY SURVEYOR
DALY Thomas
ELLIS Tim
FARNELL Jason
JOBSON Darren
MORGAN Rhys
MORRIS Nick
PALLES-CLARK Robert
PHILLIPPO Peter
ROWSELL John
TANSEY Philip

RAILWAY ENGINEER
SAVASTANO Matthew

RECRUITMENT CONSULTANT
RIGDEN Michael

SCAFFOLD AND ACCESS
CONTRACTORS.
WITHERS Terry

SOLICITOR
BAKER Francine
CHILTON Michael
NULLATAMBY Chuprarayen
OWEN Robbie

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
HUDSON Philip
TOMLIN Christopher
WARD Anthony

143



SURVEYOR
KINRADE Gary
MILLER David
PARKER Simon
SOUTHAM Roger

TOWN PLANNER
BEATWELL lan

WELDING ENGINEER
FELL David

144



INDEX

A
ADAMOU OFrestes .....ccoveeevreeecieeeeciieeenn, 64
ADCOCK Roger B....... ...15
ALDEN Michael.................. .32

ALEXANDER StuartF...... ...64

ANKERS Michael .........cccooovvvivieiiiieinnnns 32
APPLETON Anthony W J.........cccceveue. 13
ARLETT Martin
AZZOPARDI ChrisP......ccccoevvevieiieenen. 65
B
BAGSTER Kathryn L .......cccccoovveviiinnnne 65
BAILEY Ruth.................. ....65
BARLOW Julian...... .32
BARRAT Doug............. ...16
BASHFORD Robert .... ...33
BATTLEY Paul....ccccoceveviiieciciceeceene, 33
BEATWELL lanP.......cocoovvvvvviiieiieen. 66
BELL John
BERKELEY The Lord..........ccoveevvvenneene 111
BINES Matthew J........ccccccovevveiieiieeen. 34
BISHOP Keith J
BLAND Paul........ccccoovviiiiiiiiiieciecreeee,
BOWCOTT Jonathan............cc.ccovvevennen. 34
BOWRON MiKe.......cooveviieivieiieccieeeienn 111
BRACE LEE .ooovvveeviiceeceeecie e 109
BRAMALL RebeccaH......c..ccooeevvvennnene 109
BRAWLEY Steve.....ccccocovvvvviiieeie e, 34
BROWES Christopher JL............cccoevu. 67
BROWN Margaret A........cccooeeeenienens 122
BROWN Norman..........cccccoeevveeeviveeecnnen. 26
BURGESS David
BURRELL AlexandraR M..................... 67
BURRELL Alicia .....cc.ccooveevvieiieciecieenen. 67
BURRELL John M ......cccccovviviiiiiiiene. 14
C
CAINE John G........ccocoueeee. ....68
CALLAGHAN Gregory ..... .35
CAMISOTTI Antonio......... ....68

CAMP Julie.......cccoeeenee. ....68
CASH Simon R......... ...35
CHROUCH Dlana........cccccoovvviincncnne 29



CIVELEK Hasan ........cccocvevveiieiiieennn, 69

CLAGUE Andrew C.... ....69
CLAYTON Tony W..... ....69
COBBOLD Stuart J..... ....69
COLE Peter .................. ...70
COLES Jon............ 22
COLES Richard.... .35
COOPER Michael R....... .70
CORNISH Stephen M ... ... 70
COTTERELL laiN....coccccviiviieccveieeciee 71
CRACKNELL Phillip..ccovieeririiieniens 71
CRAIG Georgina
CRANE AlaN.....cooviiiiiiieicce e
CRAWFORD Ashley J.......ccocoevvvienrnnnn
CROUCH Jonathan PC
CURTIS Daniel J.................
CUTTERHAM Jack P......c.cccovvveiiieine
D
DACKCOMBE Gary........ccccoceeerieiinnenens 36
DALY ThOmas ....cccoevvveiveecieccieecee e 36
DANIELS Matthew.........c.cceevvvvevviirnen. 72

DARLING Paul
DAVIE Ronald

DAVIS Fabrice P......c.ccooevvveiiiciicciecnee. 73
DE FREITAS E SILVA Angelica.......... 114
DE WAELE JameS E......c.cccevvevevveienene 38
DELAHUNTY Paul ..... 13
DELANEY ColinD...... 2L37

DELANEY Paul E........ .37
DESANGES Ben C...
DIXON Lady Valerie........c.cccooeevriuennn. 111

DONNACHIE Alasdair ...........cccccoeeevennene 39
DOWLE Anthony M........cccccoiiiiiinnnnne 73
DRAIN ColinR ..o, 74
DUNBAR Melville........ccccocoveviiiiiiiens 38
E
EGBU Charles.......cocoevevviieeiiiieieciennn 39
ELLIS Andrew J.......... e
ELLIS Edward R. J..... e
ELLISTIM A ..o 75
EVERETT Mary.....cccococevvvovieenenennns 120
EXFORD Keith .....ccccoevviviiiiiceccce 111

146



FARNELL Jason P ........cccceceevvevveccreenen. 40
FARROW DErekK.....cccooevvvevveeriieinieranens 11
FAWLK David
FELL David.....cc.cccovevveieecieee e,
FIELD Stephen J......ccoceieiiiininiiciee 75
FISHLOCK Sean D ..... )

FITCHTIM ... WAl

FITCHETT Michael J.... ....40

FLETCHER Barry ......... ... 16

FLETCHER Paul......... ... 76

FRANCIS John A.......oooevieeeeeeeeee 41

FRANCIS Sir William..........cccccoevveveenen. 41
G

GAUSDEN Christine .......cc.ccoveeevveeieennene 41

GAYTON Philippe Gary ........cccccveevnene. 76

GERAGHTY Peter J..........

GETHIN Stuart M..........

GETTINGS Martin J......

GIDA SatnamS............

GIDDINGS Bob ...........

GOLDEN Adam M ......

GONZALEZ Mathew

GOUGH David W...........

GRIEF David W.......cooceiiiivececie s

GUMBLE Carolinge......c..cccccoovvvvvveiveennenn
H

HACKETT Mark E .....cc.cocvevvevieiieenen. 79

HARDING Craig SP...ccooevviiiiiiiiee 29

HARRIS Andrew J ...... w719

HART Steven.........cccoeeeeue... .42

HATTERSLEY DavidR.... .14

HAZELTON Michael J ...... ....80

HEATHFIELD Robert.................... ...26

HEATH-RICHARDSON Andrew.......... 42

HEAVER Andrew.........cccocovvevvevieineenee. 42

HODGKINSON

HOLMES Jack A ......cooovvvvvieiieccieeiin

HORNBY ANArew ........ccccevvevvvevieiieenen.

HORNBY Edward JG....

HORNBY Martin.........cocoevvvevievieccreenen.

HOSIE Jonathan P........c..ccccoeevevivineenen.

HOUSTIN-LACEY Hannah

HOWELL Peter R ......ccoovevvviecviccieee,




HUDSON Philip
HYDE Andrew......
HYDES Kevin R

|
INGRAM Robert D A......cccoovvieii 81
IRWIN Yaeger .......ccocvvvvininiineien 115
J
JACKSON Gary A......cccooovvvniiiiiiiens 44
JACKSON Paul D
JOBSON Darren P.......cccoceovvvevriiinnnenan. 82
JOHNSON Douglas G .......cccceevreirniennan. 81
JONES Andrew C L ..cocvevvviiciiiiien 45
K
KANE Peter J......ccoovovieiiniinncneieiens 45
KEHOE Darren MP .... .82
KEMI Eloho D.............. ...82
KENNEDY JOdY P.....coovviniiiiiiciciinine 83
KENT Julian......ccocoooiieniiiiiciicneee
KENT Kenneth
KERR DOUG.....ccoviiiinienieiciccee e
KINRADE Gary W.......ccocvvnneniiinnenens 83
KLEIN Rudi
KONG Weng Keong ........cccccevevvvnennnnens 83
KOUKOULLIS ANNa.......ccooeviiiiiiinennns 84
KRSTEVSKI Dragan ........cccooeenininnnne 46
L
LAM Sai-Hung......cccooereiiiiiiincccne

LAMB BenedictH T ....

LAMB Dominic WT.....

LAMB HENIY ..o,
LANGRIDGE Barry J.....cccooovvvinvninnnne
LATIF Najeeb B......cccooovierennne
LAUGHTON Captain Peter

LEECH Neil D. R..cooveeceeeeceee 85
LEEKS Clinton............. AT
LEITCH Robert M ...... AT
LESH Frank...... ...85
LEWIS Joel J......... ...85
LILLEY Roger...... 26
LINDUP Keith J.... AT
LI-PARRETT Gavin HC.........cccceevruenene 86

148



LI-PARRETT Jonathan...........ccccevevvennene 86
LIVSEY lan......cccocoevevvennnns

LOBBAN Peter W M......

LONGHURST Alan J
LOOKER RUSSEll.....c.ococvvicvieiiieciiicveeee.

MAASZ RoObert M ......ccccevevvieiciiiniecins
MACEY Christopher........ccccccoovivviiiiennens
MADEDDU Carlo N/A ...
MAGEE ChrisD.....coccovevviiecieiieceeiennn
MAHON Donald ..........ccooevvvevieiiecieee.
MALTON Ben.......
MASON Paul..........cccevenne
MATILLANA Fabrizio S......
MAUDE David W ...............
MAWSON Robert....
MAY Michael OP..............
McCLYMONT Trevor L....
MCCOY David........c..cvveee
MCcCRAE Patrick J.......cccccoovvveviiirinnne
MCDONIC GEOIrgE .....coveveeeieieiinririenne
MCKENNA Stephen H...
MCPEAKE ANNQA....cccceeviiriiiiiiieriens
MEEK lain T S..ooovviiiiieeiceececece e
MESSER David N.....
MILLER David H......cocovveeeeeiiececeee,
MOFFETT-KOUADIO Frances........... 112
MONTEITH Graeme ........ccceceeevcvveeenneen. 18
MONTGOMERY Diana..... ....89
MORETON Cheryl D......... ....50
MORGAN RhYS D ...oooovieieieieeiiveiee 90
MORGAN Sir Terry...ccccoeovevvcenencnnenn 112
MORRIS Nicholas.........cccccoueeveevieicreenen. 51
MUNSON Alan W.......cccoovevveeviieineeennn 51
MURPHY Ryan
MYLES HUW .......oooviiiiiiiiiiiee e

NEAVE Brian C.......ccccooovvvvvevieiie e, 90
NEBBITT Dan....... 2291
NEHRA AjJay ......ccovviireineeneeieeeeeenens 52
NELSON Pamela ......c..ccoceeevvevvrecreeennene 120
NESTOR Michael .......c.coovevveeiiieciiienen, 52
NEWALL Peter......cocvvevvvvveciieee e 91
NEWTON Patricia MF...........cccoovevvenene 16
NICHOL Suzannah...........ccccevvevveinvevennn 91

149



NICHOLSON TimM ...coviiiniiicciiins 110

(0)
ODAM SIMON J.....coovvieeeiieeiieceecee e
OGUNSHAKIN Nelson
OLIVER John R .................
OLLEY JUn€ ......coovveeeviieeciinenn,

............................................................ 122
O'NEILL Terry J..oooceeevieieceeie e 53
O'REILLY Ciaran James.........cccccevvenene 92
O'SULLIVAN Michael....... ...92
OWEN Robbie................. ....93
OWEN Stewart J...... .24
OZDAL Nihat........cccooveiiiiiiieieeeeeie 54

P
PALLES-CLARK RobertA.................... 54
PANTELI NicK......oocoovevvrivrennnnn. ...93
PARKER Lawrence J..... ...94
PARKER SIMON R N .....cocooviiiiiiiciiens 94
PARKER Victoria EA .......ccococovvevveviens 94
PARMAR Jay
PARMLEY Andrew........cccccocvevvevveenen. 112
PARRETT Michael.........c.cccoevvieiiiiinenn. 18
PARRETT NIiCK J..coooviiiiiiiiieiieee s 95
PARROTT Reverend Cannon David .....12
PATTISON Chris
PEART lan...............
PELLATT Colin...........
PHILLIPPO Peter P ......cccocvvvviviiiciieas
PICKERING Mary ......ccccccoovniiniiinicns
PINDORIA Anjali M...
PLATT Terry N oo

POPPER Michael B
POTTS Benjamin A
PRIOR Ted...cccoviiceeiiiecece e
PRYKE Nicholas JS..........cccocvvviviiiiinnnns
PULLEN Deborah A.........ccovvvviviiiienns

R

RAMSEY Sir Vivian.........ccccceevevven.
RAW-REES Steffan E ....
RICKARD Colin J..........
RICKETTS Rachel B........ccccoovevevvvieenene




RIDDLE Denis D.......ccccovcvviriinnrcciiiinnns 55
RIGDEN Dr Christine H.....
RIGDEN Michael J S.......... w22
RIGDEN Stephen R...... 17
RIMOLDI Anthony ......ccccooeviiiiiiieine 97
ROBERTS D Gwilym M ........cccccceovnenae 122

ROBSON John W ......coccovviviiieiiccieciennn 14
ROGERS Nan............... ....55
ROOLEY Richard H ... ... 13
ROWSELL John F.....coccovvvviiieiiiiiieienen, 27
ROYDON Terry R...ccoceovviereeieneniiennns 55
RUNDLE David
RUSSELL VictoriaE......c.cceevvvevviienene 17
RUSTON LE€....cucoveiveireieieicietecieeveeieins 97
S
SANGHA Taj Singh......cccoeiviiiicie, 98
SANTOS Femi.......ccceuenenee. ....56
SAVASTANO Matthew...... ...98
SAYERS John ..o 27
SCOTTWilliam C ....cccovvviiiiiiieiiees 56
SEABROOK Julian ......ccccovevviviiiiieiienns 98
SEYMOUR Arthur J...
SEYMOUR TiNa Lu.coccveiiicecicecieieen, 113
SHANNON JameS A .....c.covevvveveereinieinens 57
SHARP Greg R ............ ...99
SHEEHAN David S...... ...10
SHEPHERD Paul W....... 27
SHEPPARD Robert A ... 99
SHORT Elizabeth ...........cocovviiiviienn 121
SHORT JON AB....ooveviiveeceee s 57
SHORTMAN Phil J...... ...99
SINGH Paul.....c.ccovovveiiiiiiieci e 24
SIZER JameSE ........ccooeevviiiiiiiiceie 101
SIZER Solam Y ....oovvviiieieceeeeeeeee 101
SKETCHLEY Christopher J....
SMETHAM Graham B........c..ccoeevvvennene 58
SMITHAMY V.o 100
SMITHDavid G.....cc.coovvevieiiececee, 100
SMITHHenry J A ..o 58
SMITH Robert B.......cccocoevvvevviiieeieie 58
SMITH Roger M .....cccoovviiiiiicnieeee 100
SMITH TimM e 101
SOUTHAM ROGEr J....ooveveeieircieieeaees 59
SOYUAK Ender.............. ....59
STAMMERS AdrianP... ....59
STORY Joseph AW ......cccovvvviviiiiiiennn, 30

151



TANNER BeN.....covoivveviiececece e

TANSEY Philip...cccovveerieieicnieecee

TAYLOR Geoffrey M

TAYLOR JeSSICa.....ccuveveeicreeiieeirie e

TAYLOR LanceE ......cccccoovevevieeennen.

The Rt. Hon. Baroness Scotland of Asthal
............................................................ 113

THOMAS Garry S.....cccocvvveviieiveneiieniens 23

THOMASON Peter J.......coovevvvevvennenne. 102

THOMPSON Rebecca J.......cccevvvevennen. 60

THREADGOLD Michael .......cccovvvennnne 60

TILLSON Max T ...coccovvveeieiieieceeee 103

TOMLIN Christopher R ....

TOUHEY Daren L.....ccccoeevevveveieennne. 103

TRAINOR Anthony J......ccccovvvvniiennn 104

TRUSSLER John

TURNER Christopher W

TWEEDIE James M ......c..cccocvevvivvennne. 104

TYRRELL Richard (Kim) ......c..cccccoeee. 12

\Y)

VAUGHAN Terence

VENABLES Roger.......

VORA Chandni......cccevevvveiieiiiciiieiieenns
VYKUNTAM Madhukar Chowdary......61
W
WADDY Jason ......cccccoeeveeiiiieeeiiiieeeennen. 105
WADE Martin J........ccccovvvvviviiieieiiciiens 15
WALKER Georgina l......cc.cccovvninnnn. 106

WALPOLE Lydia...........

WARD Anthony.......

WARD Donald D......

WARE Philip I .............

WATES James CBE

WATSON Alexander J.........cceevevnen. 119
WEBER Beate ..........ccoovvvvvvveeeiivciiireenn, 110
WHITNELL Paul M....

WILBY Paul J.....cocooviiiiiiiiiiicicies
WILKINSON.....oooviiiiiiiieiciecccveee e
WILLIAMS Jamie A

WILLIAMS Prof John JR.....cocevvvivinne 61
WILLMOTT Philip TD.coovveverne 62

WILSON John E G
WILSON Keith......coovnniiiiiininen,




WINCOTT Dean
WITHERS Terry
WOOD Barry ...........
WRIGHT Jane A
WYNN Phillip Nuooooie

YEUNG Bradley........ccocovevveiviiieiinenn 119
YOUNG Matthew JS.......c.coccovviiinenne 110

153



